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... RS: .JULIUS ROSENBERG

ey

e eseeed -, LSPIONAGE ~ R:: s’
K o ;mls."': . .A-A. *‘.". Sy i

* -

RZ: WILLIAW SPINDEL.. ... . ~ . x -°° ~ T R T

s On Rovember 1, 1950 Prof. ERIC HAUSHANY, Dean of Undergraduvate - ;
.chool, rolytechnic Institute of Brooklyn, 99 Livinsston Street, made B

available the file on SPINDEL from which.the following information :
yas taken: o R ‘ R Sl BN

e ~ Birth . . . September 3, 1922 o L T Vs PR
T . " hddress 77 " 1),8 Lincoln Road, Bréoklymn, MY ~ . .7 ¢ RS DU S
. Bducation ..~ #Brooklyn-College {hyears). (dabes not given)’ ,_}k ,_4,";.,,' .

R Golunbia University (to 1950) (Ph. D. in 1950) S7 FEA
Tranloyment Tos Alamos Lab. (Hed) 19hh-hS as res. worker . < e

Colwmbia University 19h6-h9 - instructor

~ Brooklyn Iolytechnic 10/'3;/&;9 $o vresent - instructor
. Varital status married, no children - g

. -

Y.+ < On November 1, 1950 fiss LENORE KOKAS,
necords Section, Registrars Office, Columbia University,:
Broadway, ‘made availablexrecords on. SI'INDEL". from which the following.. 53 S

Clerk, Braduate Faculties . . 1:
116th-Street and” “% =

ot

A

S

. ini‘ormationfwé’s taken: . T . _ ‘ S AT \‘

2/2/L8 to 9/20/k9 - Full time research (repistered for reseaych: * v
- 7777 in 19U5~50 but not indicated full time) :

2/26/W7 - A Degree o i o e L

6/8/50 " Ph. b besree . . ‘ o e

: et e

L asuresses : : , )
—_— c/o . ¥iller, k1S Ocean Farkway, Brocklyn, New York
July, 1946 - 3030 Holland Avenue, Bromg, NY

September, 1949 - 145 Linecoln Road, Brooklym, HY . -;V

. D ot

cas 65"15336 g

' 115-31312" . F.B/L
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. Miss JAE AILTH, Secretary's Office, Columbia University,
made available a record which indicated that SFINITI, taught chemistry
- An the University Ixtension School ;rom'?/ifﬁé t?(é/BQ/b?.;;xa ‘

. =N e
A photo,éfé.p}xf_igf S”INDEL x;fa$i.gonjiaixig§.e:in""'t‘hé_' Uﬁi{eisi%y
,this;phqt?graphfarpiattachéd}to'thisﬁmamot g

pies o

o
S g

SO
. t,

SR "{.;‘-»!‘Q:w_ LN f""_"; w . i v_'. v B e . A'
ks ~"The files of the Credit Bureeu of Greater Wew York.
.« reflecied no additional information ¢n SPINDSLe .

L

“

he followi‘;.confidential“informants were interviewed - .
and showm a vhotograph of SFINDIL. Hone were acquainied with him:=

s -;.r
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- Federal Buareaw of I*nﬁes%iéaﬁh;; '
nitedr States Bepartiment of Justice

Ne' York, No YO )
December 28, 1950

JULTUS ROSENBERG % * . = * ad Ll
BSPIONAGE ~ R -° .7 1 LG Lot

On 12/28/50 at 12:30 P.M. AUSA Myles Lane, SDNY, called the writer
and advised that he was turning the matter of the bill of particulars
in the ROSENBERG-SOBELL cases ovier to Roy Cohn, AUSA, and had set forth
in a memo that the writer was familiar with the phase of the investigation
concerning the dates and places of meetings with SOBELL. He said that ..
Cohn, if he needed mformatlon on these pomto wou‘ld contact this ofﬁce.

Mr. Lane also advised that he received a call from General Foods oot
Co., New York City, and was advised that Mr. "Bloch, ROSENBERG'S attorney,
had made inquiries about Jello Hox patterns. Mr., Lane was advised by
General Foods Co., that any infdrmation he sought would have to be
obtained through issuance of a subpoena duces ‘becum. o

Yr. Lane said he is leaving for Boston today, 12/28/50, but next
thereafter he might ask one of ¢ur agents to go to General Foods to °

mthm t.he past f.we years.

VINCENT J. CAHILL, S&

;XIJC I
65-15348 "

DEC 26 1950

[ [

S,

week he intends to talk to the general counsel of General Foods Co., and ’

- determine whether any changes in patbern in Jello boxes have been made . o
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& Re memo of SA JOHN A HARRINGTON‘dated 9/25/50
éflectlng that GREENGLASS has stated that he believes he
gove the name of WILLIAM SPINDEL to HARRY GOLD as a possible
recruit at Los Alamos. Information in possession of this

affice on. WILLIAM SPINDEL is su@marized as follows' :

.

'.wh’ﬁw‘ s :
MMAnnttorus'ﬁmmmawmatmu

ariie !
n&i?h!ﬂ&:tuﬂxﬂt¢t§5i§£§K£uirmmusn
ATICI T

lOOth73h3 - 343 p h,?,B - A letter dated 7/29/%
the "Army S;rvice Forces, Manhatt Bneineer District
Ning lr. QSFPF F. NSPAT Tl ‘

100-&73&3 - 125% P 379 - A CIC report on SPINDEL
ing approximately same unformatlon az prev ous referefce.
¥ * o ’
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gr as containe
ecurity Operatlons Branch, A.E.C., Tos Alamos, -set . -

St ER RN

63196 A& case file on BARNEY SPINDEL, wa., ,
Barney Sawyer. There is no indfcation that he is ldentical
ipT . A 3 “ad ‘

A 65~15136 - H9 P 5 - Report from Security Operatidns
Branch, A.E. C., Los Alamos, reflecting that WILLIAM SPINDEL * - i
~had access Yo considerable classified information at los Alamos,*

His duties consisted of placing protective coatxng on the e **“;v'w

SEALE

atomic ibOlﬁbg Sl oy .,‘,-; : o
65-15360 - 158 ~ DAVID GBEENGLAQS furnished the

fame of HANS BATHE, a theorctical physicist at Los Alamos,

JULIUS ROSBNBERG._ GREENGLASS based this information on
tatement by WILLIAM SPINDEL that BETHE was a*"leftist" R

g :
: 65*15336 - 179 P 32 33 - GREENGLASS stated that when
is*wife came to Albuquerque ab ut February, 1945 she resided ©
for awhile with the wife of WILLIAM SPINDEL on Coal Street and
had a miscarriage there. GREENGLASS, -SPINDEL and-a’ tall red~
eaded fellow purchased an automoblle together.

: ' 65-15336 - 1?9 p 50 - Letters of DAVID GREENGLASS
tain numerous references to "BILL“ who may be identical
with WILLIAVU"PILDBLc ,

65-15336 - 179 66 - Mrs. GREENGLASS stated that
while living at 209 No. ngh Street, Albuquerque, she was
risited by wives of GIs stationed with her husband One of

Jvisitors was Mrs. SP INDEL. S

65-15336 179 p 76 - Address in the telephone book oo
VBAVID GREEWGLﬁss - WILIIAM SPINDEL, 613 Wést Coal, Albuquerque,
XI co - y 5 -
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65-15336 - 271 - DAVID GREENGLASS stated WILLIAM
-QPINDEL impressed him as being a leftist but was unable to-
etate whether SPINDEL was member of CP, GREENGLASS stated
ithat Nrs. SP INDEL had been active 1n American Students Union.

p

65-15336< 293 p 1" -_Background information on 7 RN
ff=%ILLIAM SPINDEL set out again- f;vn--c, S "--=-—dzwu% E,.T5=“”

P S ] e 'A-'-; e
.,

. 65-15336 - 37h - JOSE . DI GIACOMO ‘whose name ¥

'*G EEHGTRSQ believes he gave to GOLD as a: p0551b1e recruit at '
Los Alamos, stated SPINDEL might have Communist leanings
because he expressed admiration for Russia and had strongly

r,favored the openlng of. a second front, etc.sg}y-.;;: 7 .

 ;‘ ©65-15336 - 301 P 56 < thhlng addltional"-ﬁ%pftf’
SRl “65’15255 - 1'~ Backgraund oneSPINDEL.ﬁ<§1ewa§f;sf :
65-15255 - 2 p 1 - Baékground on SPINDEL set out"{} }‘;'-;ﬁ.{

i" s -
bt

again. cos S
65—15255 - 13 P 59 -~ Background on SARA LEW SPINDEL.__ﬁ{‘,'

o 65-15255 - 20 p 1l- Fbrloughs taken by SPINDEL from'
;,Los Alamos. SPINDEL had white badge entitling him’ tolattend Ti:
" Colloquium meetings where highly classified’ subgects concerninghn~-
i;the Los Alamos proaect were dlscussed~;~; , Lttt

s 65-15255 - 23 p 1, 2 h 8 9 10 12-18 - Addltiona1* BT
~investigation by Albuquerque 0 flce to determine if SPINDEL ~g:, o

- ‘was identical with Unknown Subject, was.: Shmel, ete. (1ater -
1dent1f1ed as DAVID REENGLASS -

WALTER C, ROETTING, Jr., SA

o o""’l‘a.a
~:J,_ o~ f
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FROM: HJF 10/27/50

Res David Gresniglass

+

In accordance with your request I was pressent last night when
Emsnuel Bloch Interviewsd 3ernsrd Grsenglass, brother of cur
clisnt, .

The following subjects were #mmiut Inquired into by Emaruel

Bloch and are noted tegether with the answers that ware made:

»

)
-3

Qe Do you krnow of any visits r=ds by Ruth Oreenglass to David
at camp eltes other than Los Alsnos, and particularly around
Auvrast of 19427 A. T wasz in the Army snd so wouldn't krnow,

Qe HoOw much money did wyeu {(Zarnte) put up in the business?
As 31,500 plus arounts =f 3357, 700 and 8500 barowed from
reiatives, or a itk total of 27,600,

&2
[

Did David put up sny monev? A. Yes,.

>

-2
-

Did David gat back any money? A. Nos

Qs Were there argumem ts betwenn Julle Rosenberg and David?
A. 7Yes, sbout wminor thinzs in esonoction with the business.
Juldle always had to be the bos2, 1In fact,”"Julie has to be
¥ing Tut or nothing”ard so there wers meny little arguments
tetween Dave and Julle. ‘

(J« Was David sore becauss he ned to welk out of the bultmess
without a dime? A. No.

“e Was Math sora hecense Tnve Mad Lo walk out of the business
without & dluve? A. Xo.

Qe Wus thers bad feolins hotwesn Muth and 2thel? A. No.

s,

Qe FPatween Ruth and Mille? 4, Ye:z, hecsuse of the buniness,

te 2obween bt veriois couples, i1.s,, Rath and David and
zinel gnd Julin, sand Hernie snnd Mra, Rernis? A. No. the
threas couples went sut btoizsther on several occssions and

‘ v3 In goed spiritse In Mot, they were all up to Julie's
far Wrorr a coupla of Lires and the boys used to go
luncn with snch othnrg taE K Dave 1likad Julis's
vern wery mnth.  Julle Jlimd Dzvets chilldren,




P

0o  Did Buth snd Dave have b

Riiliar o ot s, t S R T e

S
e %ﬁ ¢
e

At you krnuw of

-—f 5
I

batween 1843 and 13457 A.

s Vot wag thé addrass 266 StanSon Strest? 4. Wiere Imuvs
1ife2 when he got married in Nove~bteop af 1942,

(Bernie want AWOL in orisy Lo la present;

at ths wedding end tha® s how he rotabarag
Ce How long was that apartumsut keph by Rath -~ throarh early
1945% A, Ne, the apartmont wus olven up in 1944 (an slatomta
explanation hew he ramembara)

Bloch suggestsd thet they mignt huwve addltional meatings, He

wantad Bernle to knew that he was net antagonistic, Bimzd Poamie

agead that 1f Bloch wanted to ses him he could bub btold ms

that he would let us know first to make asure 1t was in our.
presence. Bloeh left sugresti o that Ethel feels badly bacauss
Eornie has not written rer. FEloch anild that Ethel was In poor
condltlon and wasn't tesring ur teo well undsr the strain of
being separated from her children snd thab she might frankly
have %o be sent to & doctor, but that Julise was bearing up
vary well,

{
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On January 3, 1951 stlll photograohs of ghATOLI A. YAKO) ‘V e .

which were made from motion picutres of' YAKOVLEV were displayed to AN ADOMIAN .
by Special Agents JAMLS P. LERL ana LEC H. FRUTKIN in the presence/of ADOMIAN'S =~ .
N. Y. ADOMIAN 1dent1f1ed these R

attorney KOLE AND KOLg, . 39 Broadway, New .York,
ts photograp s as belng ANATOLI A YAKOVLHV SRR e e P
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~ 1 T Boderal Burcan of Iuvestigution -
nited States Department of Instice

" New York, New York' i
January 10, 1951 . - 7.

MEMO
JULIUS EDSEPBEﬁG S
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. Re memorandum SA JO ﬁ A. YANISCH dated 12/1/ﬁo.

' o frs. ANNA LAUFFEF was’ 1nterv1ewed at her
~ apartment GD 11, 10 Monrce Street, New York City, by SA ﬂAURl»L
 CORCORAN and the .writer on Janudry 6, 1951,

.

~ She adv1aed she was acquainted with Hr. and Mrs.._?ﬁ*~
_ JULIUS ROSENBERG since they were their next door neighbors.. ./
"~ The ROSENBERGS were residing there before the LAUFFERs . .
moved in. Mr. ROSENBERG had a machine shop on Houston Street.
They were very quieb Deople from the standpoint that they
did not do much entertaining. They appeared to adore one
anotner and were 50 good to their children that the children
vwere completely spoiled and would eventually suffer because
they would not be able to withstand any adversity. - A% no -
time did the ROSENBERGS express any Communistic, pro-Russian "
or anti-American sentdments mor did they aopear to belong to <
any Communlst groups or fronts.;w,ﬁ- : PR L

% -

Y N x " e
?-. i oaty

b Mrs. LAUﬁFER, who also heas two chzldren, advised
that the ROSENBERGS were very noisy in that their children
could play the phonograph at all hours of ths day and night,

~often it was played as late as wmidnight and as early as five
in the morning. They also had & piano which they played with
no regard for the hour of the day. In addition, their children
2lways nad basir own way and as 2 result Mrs. LAUFFER's
children after pla ying with tne RUQLEEn.u childran were ex-
tremely hard to manage. : .

“'?—

Ry Mrs. LAU!Fhﬁ spoke to ﬁrg. RCOENBERG on several
©occasions regarding the noise but it did no good so she tried
o to have as little to do with them as possible. 9{!
O ‘ } . C o - e » < ) L
}‘H’?‘ ~ JAH: BMG . S L : Ce ’ S ,'- Ny
| bsagas .o BB e
| R T e T r//1
iN, Y. €,
: “IRQUIED O |FILE
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C L Mps. ‘LAUFEER was’ shown’ photosraphs o various i -i e Y
sub jeots and suspects in the ROSENBERG case but was unable. .~ *. "'~
to identify any of the phobographs. ' She also adVLSed she did R
not know the names of any'of he1r frlends, iy : . :

e

e

anﬁmgﬁgﬂLnﬂLAUEﬂﬁﬁ,mas intervxswed the same aate
at his employment, the Colonijal Park Houses. He advised he
met the ROSENBERGS as neighbors shortly. after moving to.this ; .7

' .. eddress in 1945. Most of his'visits to the ROSENBERG apartment %
T, . -were to get his son who would be playing in-the ROSENBERG & k"m :

‘.
g . -
L £
Sk \! S oW
Y .
b

Al

. 3
e, £
3 %

apartment. He also advised that the ROSENBERGS Were Very . - .l il
noisy and that they d4id not maintain proper parental dis- K f‘%“fyéﬁ
discipline ‘over their childran.f‘ }uf ; : L Y

vy (a,

: He recalled having vis;ted ROSPNBERG'S machlne S
shop on Houston Street about a half dozen times. Originally,
- he went there to see the type of equipment ROSENBERG owned. . -
‘He recalled ROSENBERG tried to specialize in small precisiont i
.parts and for this .close’ work used aumicroscope..rLAUFFER' i :
_tested- this microscope -and discovered thabt it was ofif- and 's:. -
accord;nvly all the parts préviously’ tested“with»the microscope“-
. would nave to be off tolerance alsea~/ o T

Mr., LAUFFER recalled that 122IE GOLDDT IN, who ;.
also lives in Knickerbocker Village, was & partner of ROSEN- -
_BERG. Also working for ROSENSERG was DAVID and BLRN1E GRSEN-
GLASS, both of whom he met @t the machine shop. It was his
jmpression that the latter two were former servicewmen and as
such were abls to purchase war. surplus materials used in the
shop. He belicved these two men, bescause of their service
~connection, had been able to buy the machznes used in the shop.




[ TSP

,“x 65-153&8 R L R X

of - - . . o
a . . On one/his visits. to ROSENBL@G'S .machine . sbop, A e
he recalled havmg met Mrs. GREHENGLASS but was unable to identify. . m
h2r photograph, - The only other acquaintance of ROSENBERG T :
he knew was VIVIAH, last name unknown, believed to be VIVIAN., gkga,w
tLASSMAN, who. occasionally acted as baby sitter for them and | .
29peared to be a friend of the family. He last recalled seeing
her visiting the ROSENBERGS in the Winter of 1949-1950. He
also identified her pnotograph but was unable to identify e
the photograoh of any of the - other subgects or suspects. -m*' !-gix‘
T -0 - Mr. LAUFFER advised he never tried to get work; .}5ﬂ1s¢ﬁ;
‘.;Cwith ROSENBERG but knew ROSENBERG was trying to get someone .~ = .17 ¢
* interested in the-: bu31ness who could 1nvest money 1n the machinekt
Shope R S B T e 3 N

.’f'

Accoralng to Mr. LAUWFER, ROSENBERG néver in- -

dicated any un-Americen tendengies but he was extremely social

. minded« He stated that it came as a shock to him and his wife

2. when they heard on the radio that the ROSEWBERGS had béen’ v ST
». 2rrested. At that time, Mr..and Mrs. LAUFFER wereaat their ”'r 3“
 summer cottage at Lake Peekskill,‘NewJYork..L : :

F Mr. LAUFFER adwised that tne ROSENBERGS did not 3
. have any real friend in the building &t 10 Monroe Street, and - Vf%
. they had no unusual or frequent visitors. The only time they
were ever gone for any period of time was on one occasion "¢
three or four years ago shortly after their son, MICHAEL,
‘had a tonsillectomy. At that time they spent a week in
the Catskills at a hotel, the name of which is unknown, which
jhas since burnt down. He also recalled on one occasion going
to a sewing msachine shop, possibly on Sheriff Street, New York
Clty, whlcn was operated by R@SEFB“RG'S parents.

ad

: ' Accopﬂing to LAUFFBR, Rﬁs WBERG was 1nterested
i,ln radlos ‘but knew of no interest he mlght have in cameras.

T e w In conclu31on, Mr. LAUPFER advised he had been 7féf‘ ;
S emoloyed at the Kellex Corporation at the Woolworth Bu11d1ng, o
o New York City, but had never been tc Oakridge. W

* " i Y
o - - N IRV SO A PP L
- y ) PE g g e PR

JOHN A, HANISCH
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New York, N. Y.
January 10, 1951

RE: JULIUS'ROSENBERG"f[;""3?5‘i3f?f‘fi5f7"”’f‘“7‘H
‘- ESEIONAGE' Rl gz e

N | On 12/18/5o(EbUIs THALLER, owner, ¥'& S Sewing
Machine Co., Inc., was interviewed by SA Robert F. Royal
and. the writer for any 1nform&t10n that he mlght have

concerning the subject. R e DL e e
R ' ) A . L t
Colein e THALLER stated at sometime in the spring of ~f'?\‘1;’n*
. 1946 his former partner, {ISIDORE FEIT, had introduced him e
" to JULIUS ROSENBERG and DAVID and BERNARD GREENGLASS.: At RS

the time FEIT had advised THALLER that GREENGLASS was his =~
nephew., At the time of the introduction GREENGLASS was ’
still in Army uniform, awaiting discharge., ROSENBERG
advised THALLER that he had previously worked for the
U. S. Government. At the time of the introduction ROSENBERG
- and GREENGLASS stated that they were going into the business TR
. of selling U. S. Government surplus. ' For a period of - RV P
s a@pproximately two to three months following the erlglnal _'33; \ ;
meeting, GREENGLASS and ROSENBERG used the office of T & 8 - “'(, . -
. .as their headquarters. THALLER explained that no rent was~; ==+ -0
- charged and they just "seemed to hang around” to make a * «° =
- Tew phone calls, He said because of the GREENGLASSES!
-+ Trelationship with FEIT, ROSENBERG and GREENGLASS had been
. permitted free use of the office of T & S. THALLER was
. unable to furnish any information concerning contacts made
by the GREENGLASSES or ROSENBERG during this time. He did
mention that during this period ROSENBERG was constantly
‘carrying a briefcase, the comtents of which he had no

knowledge.r, _

| (S 53907 1035

" During these few m@nths the buszness of selling

surulus was not very brisk and in THALLER'S opinion the .
,‘business did not make $50,00 a week. He pointed jout that'“”‘”'”“”’ﬁ .
this $50.00 a week would have to be divided betw'"““fﬁ#ge : o
individuals and he was at a 1oss to understand héw they Es”h’*-.ﬁ;’“”
could have supported themselVes on this small sug. 9l1arg o

\”‘ﬂi 2
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= During this time THALLER also began to instruct
" the three partners in methods of repairing bushings which
ave used in sewing machines. Then in the late spring of -
1946 ROSENBERG and the GREENGLASSES left his place of
business bto open a small machine shop on Second Street..

i
e

He was unable to furnish any agddress which the subjects ;&gfigggbf;
used. THALLER said that in 1946 ISIDORE FEIT hed advised -~. ",

him that he had loaned $2,000 to ROSENBERG and the GREENGLASSES '
to be used to purchase surplus materials. ISIDORE had stated ' r™ -
that he did not think he was going to get the money back when . ...
he had loaned them the money. . THALLER said that he understood
ISIDORE FEIT did receive the moneys advanced to ROSENBERG and
the GREENGLASSES... THALLER advised that ISIDORE FEIT is o
connected with a(ﬁOUIS GREENBAUM. He was unable to furnish = .- .- .-
- any address concerning LOUIS CREENBAUM. However, he advised : -+ 77
w. .- -that FEIT lives at 97 Brooklyn Avenueg¢Brooklyn,,Hew'york.f,“g;‘;sﬂ{}*

g,;i.)- R

S FWEe 508
St T 3tz

. . . ‘ SN S T S
THALLER advised that he was unable to furnish any °
other information concerning the ac¢tivities of ROSENBERG and
the CGREENGLASSES. He did admit that PEIT, because of his
relationship to the GREENGLASSES, would be able to furnish
additional information concerning the loans made to ROSENBERG

. and the GREENGLASSES. o e

- ~ Regarding any business dealings which THALLER had I+ - ' 1%,
with the Fitt Machine Products Co., it should be noted that?: e
" he advised-that his fimm, the T & S Sewing Machine Company,’ . .
had from time to time purchased small machine parts made by -« =.-.. .
Pitt Machine Products Co., Inc. He advised that in the event
- - the agents desired he would search his records for any purchase .

- orders which he had furnished the Pitt Machine Products Co.

A S

 EDWARD J. CAHILL
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Neu York. N.“Y. :
January 10, 1951

. RE: JULIUS ROSEWBERG
A ESPIONAGE R'f‘“_

P

Rerep SA G. J. ’Van Dorn, New York, Novem‘ber, 1950.

2\
o o of the Public National
‘Bank and Trustv vom@pany N EW YN, 106 Avenue C, New York
City, was contacted for the details concerning the bank loan
- of %3,000 which was received by the Pitt Haohine ?roducts,..
Inc. during March, 191;8. S LTl T e

L a7
- * L IR S

: qmade svaila‘ble is fﬁe pertaining to
the Pitt Nechine rroducts, Inc, Om 3/18/48 a §3,000 loan,
- payable in 15 jnstallments of $200, was made by this bank:
to the Pitt Machine pProducts, Inc. The first payment was .
_due L4/18/48. The final payment was due 6/18/h9. The Pitt .
fachine Products, IncCe receive proceeds in the amount of

- $2,850. The charges on this loan amounted to $150. Tho
. co—maker of the joan was BERN REENGLASS. : 23T

N : e ;q <
The following lnformation was furni,shed 1n i*“‘
financial statement by the Pitt Machine Products, g TR
370 East Houston Street, at the time the 1oan was ted:

STATE.M;:,NT OF ASSE‘I‘S, LIABILI‘TIES AND Nr:I WOR‘I‘H
February 20, 1913,8

Cash in Public ’Nat‘l Bank & Trust C’o. of N. Y.~ S 238.21
‘Accounts Recelvable for x.erchandise Sold PRI 2,7L0.36 -
‘Herchandise at Cost ... . R 8,459.72
Deposits - L ' TR 225,00 -
Machinery and Equipment ~ e i 15,96k .40
‘Good Will and Patent nghts

"I'lotal Assets TR s - '*29,5“ ”gs {

45%}@‘—%93_ 5

- _""" -, }gJO
- NLv.CL

i}gurag \‘FlLﬁ
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NY, 65-15348 - \
| | . Liabilitles |
. Accounts Payable : © $1,533.97

Reserve for P/R Taxes - R A 318.97 . ‘
Chattel Mortgages . S T 279.38 .. i
" Total Liabilities = - o oo §2,132.32
Capital Stock ‘Preferred e e $13,600,00
Capital Stock Common S . 15,500.00

Deficit : , ' S ‘ 1,861,98 -

Total Capital . : S 5o ( 538.0 : B

Total Liabilities and Reserves s $29,670.30 ‘ :

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT o
For Per"‘“““"‘“7:.od of 10 ‘7‘??——"‘—17 7 _Ending on 2/28/u8
Gross.Sales R - $7,203.85
Manufacturing Overhead Expensas $13,470.57 .
Less Inventory (end of period) o 8,159.72 5‘ - égw‘ ' T
- Cost of Goods Sold B E : , 010, . o

Gross Profit on Sales =~ . - %. $2, 193 00 SR -
General Exgense - | $ 9h9.90

5ﬂ’ Officers Salaries

v 3105~00 ,OS .98 s

' ' The rollowlng is informatimn requested by the bank
of the Pitt Machine Products, Inc. at the tlme the 1oan was
negotiated: R o

"T'o what extent, if any, have you pledged any assets during
the 1ast year?” ’ , S :

Answer: "None."

e N i adidindi: e < PP 2




Answer: "No."

"Were the books audited d‘Publig ﬁgconntaqt a

statement dat;q?f DR e i T S LI

"Yes.®

PR Sty il iyl dorr O o S i
"By Whom?® -~ G.-fo o e -

o T T g TR G L I et e S SIS in S RO

- Answer:

Answers: fﬁi;’l

SAACS, 1220 Broadway, New York City.®

PN

. statement prepared by such Certifie
" Answer: "Yes.® . |

- e K B

- The bank, at the time of the loan, was advised that

JULIUS ROSENBERG, President, held 25 shares of common stock;
DAVID GREENGLASS, Vice Presia nt, 25 shares of common; DAVID
SCHEIN, 25 shares of common; BERNARD GREENGLASS, Secretary, -

. 25 shares of common,. . .._i-.. s R s T e

. ’t_.-: . . S T < P ah .:" v%%{:q:i:;‘; 3 \.;,s::..‘j,‘ r...::_:{:.ﬂ_;.‘( 23

AR was ‘questioned concerning ISAACS? ~iv. & 5
statment mentioned in above referenced report, which indicates =i o
that the balance sheet dated 12/31/19, prepared by him for g BT
ROSENBeRG, was o be used in iconnection with some dbank loan :%
on bid on government contract., advised that if any
other loans, other than the oneUEEmERe ove, had been made
to ROSKENBERG or the Pitt lMachine Products, Inc., this file e
would reflect the informa lon; also, if ROSENBERG had requested
such a loan and the loan had not been granted, the file would -
reflect the request. To his knowledge, he could not recall
any other loans or any requests for loans, - 5 ot

N -l PR S
£ S s RS

s - o

& me

3

: . Regardihg the'defieitwcr %i;861.98 shown in the above
profit and loss statement fopr the period from 10/17/47 to 2/28/48,
.2n undated remo {n the bank files stated that the reason fop




-~ Th
amount pf, _originally amounted to $15,000.00,
held by DAVID SCHEIN, an officer of the corporation. ~He
‘was_to receive $55.00 per week until this stock was paid in
full, - ¢ C Ty T s B e

Etedthntpreferred stock In-

*

RS R

: -~ -
. M [ - gt ¥ T

R LTS BRI 3 F. I 3.“,*-;.& gsf{.hgp,’_‘d‘: A,? T e e
e R R o o ST e, Sl VDR e

. D memt
el Tl

i T z"'i—was questfoned .as to ‘whether it was normal.

~ banking praccice .tO make 8 loan to & business which showed & T
loss, as shown on the profit shd loss statement of Pitt Machine
Products, Inc. He advised that this was a 1ittle unusual but -
DAVID SCHEIN is & good customer of the bank and from time to .
time he borrows from the bank and has always repaid the bank in

- Tull, _Beconse of SCHEIN'S conhection with Pitt Machine Pr

. Inc.,“ said the loan_ had been made.  : 7 w00

:‘b,;i‘,‘--{;{‘ - A - LA . A A G

YN W L
R e o Y R r.‘:?..‘»"!;‘,..s.. 2

In connection with tﬁe.ébowo loan, a chdttéifmortg

~:"was given to the Public National Bank and Trust Cowpany by 't
‘ Pitt Machine Products, Inc, - . o o-n R

Y

& e M

wET On 1/6/50 the writer reviewed the records of the County -
Clerk's Office, New York City, for information pertaining to this
_» chattel mortgage. It is noted thatfi‘ghggtg;‘ Mortgage No., CM9083 -
. was filed March 23, 1948. The mortgagor was the Pitt Machine.
;" Products, Inec.,:370 East Houston Street. The Mortgagee was the y
‘5. -Public National Bank and Trust-Company,” 37 Broad’ Street.: The: 7 ;3™
.* mortgage was for property located at 370 East Houston Street, ; i: ik
. New York City, and the amount of the indebtedness was $3,000, 3¢
- The mortgage was given on one No. § Midland turret lathe, .
~ Serial No. 443-51134, with all accessories. This mortgage: 'y % -
. -was_executed by the mortgagor on 3/17/48 and was signed by
JULIOS ROSENBERG, DAVID GREE’NGMSS, BERNARD GREBENGLASS and -
DAVID SCHEIN. The witness to bhis document was RY SCHER."
T The following is a 1list showing the monthly unpaid-
balances and the dates of payments on the above $3,000 .1oan:
‘Monthly Unpaid Balance ,

Ttk 4

. Date Pailgd’
$3,000.00.; -, -
" 25800.00 17

2,400.00. o

2,000.00

1,800.00




14,00.00

800.00

1400.00
200.00

X R R

$1600.00

'1200.00
1000.00"

o
S
PN
~e
TR  URR 11/19/h8
T : 12/20/1.;8
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P 607 U.3. Cowrt Hoana
i = : felgy Sppurs
Bow Yar-c ‘7, I‘e\v !crk

o e . A

CHONORANLS ALRERT COLWMAN . -5 - . " = =7 i

- PQEAmRL O ice -
330d_St. & 8th Aves - S i
Y 10r1»., N.X.

_Dear Sir:

ru.\U’ﬂ"‘d

In connection with an mvesmganon being ¢ddducted ™ - - LT

" by this Bureau, it is requested that a cover be placed on all '
mail, including special delivery anﬁ reg;stered ma11 of the -
following for a period of thirty days:. . , _ _ ) :
JULIUS ROCTIIBERD & RTHEL R“WBJB“EG .

h 10 lienroe Strest :
Kew York 2, Nes York . _
Y x0T : :
|
Your cooperatzon in zhzs matter 15 grea&ly appreclated.
Yery ,mly % .
: :) S::éffi:}? S
'S,peclal Agent in Charge
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JULIUQROS@*B:RG
ESPIONAGE =R

Reference is made t.o the mero dated Aaguet 28 yago

by the writer captioned "JULIUS ROSERBIRG, ESPIONAGE -~ a* :
TUPORANTY , which will be found in ser;al 683 of 0>-153Lve

PR In anémeq.vor to devel p 1nfomahon cmcemmg Zaf ‘II -

w. = LADE and his cehnection with JULIV SENBERG, the tononng investi—,. M
gation was conducted with a view to 1oc*‘ing a colored maid naned :
nxwrun, .oné.eﬂy erployed by HARRY LANDE and !ns wife. oy

" Irs. WALTER 5. (DHS2) WILLCOX, 20 wonroe S’creet, e
anm-tnent T2, adnsed that the LM A Iomerly employed 8 ccloned
paid by the name of JrTTIE who 1ived in Harlen with her sister.
Yirs. WILLCOX was unabdle to Asnish FATTIS'S lact name, but stated -
that HATTIS had formerly been ez:olowed by sevcral other tenants 1n
Kn.cmr‘boclrer Vﬂlage. o S n#‘ BT T v .

B .- 3 .-- -
- - e -,
%

e :..LIL..I’“‘ ciikRL..STO‘h 33.0 uoc‘hes'ver av xme, Brookl.v,n -
} ew York, a colcred maid emnlc'ﬂd Yy lrs. WILLCOX, was contacbed in
an endeavor to locate FATTIE and she advised that while she had -
- gpoken to KATTIS several tmes in the bm.ldmg, she d1d not knoy
ber nage Or address. i A R
: NN i
-y prs. CF TITITA Y wfaadrb"‘ov;., tary to Tanager Jom
I‘A.mt. D) b.,.c"erboc er Village, w:ts contavted 2ad her 2id was sol \cxt-ed
$n 2n endeavor to lecee MHATTIC. rrs. RRODBRITOCY. contacted several 7
tcnants in the b\uldm;; \mder pre{tevt in an e'm,a»or to i.}enhfy :
JATTIC to no availe » oeenme T

-ﬂy—

( Jrs. CATL ERTE ) A 'TM,.. Ne C. rent,ho\.se, mcfcrbocker Vi’ﬂage,
aiw.sed that iATTIS had formerly been employed bj a fanily who lived ’
" {n Enickerbocker Village who had iwoved to yroo,‘- v.  lirs. VALL was o
atle to recall the nane of this family. . JALL advised that:

P

M F.B.1.

T ’q«r *,

p¢ 1\.
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HATTIE had also POoSibl}' been employed by -] family by the name of
IEIMEL who also formerly resided in Knickerbocker Vill age, She"

further stated that HATTIE had formerly purchased neat -for the’ w
‘am];f at the f‘rankhn Kyman Buwhér Shop locabed on Yonroe St.reet.

. -
- AL ’M.vw.«‘.“ T X S .AQ.Q %"

. \‘w"’":‘“ ;u- -; T
f *O,I'N PACIARD, I'anager,, Knic?ce*boc}er Village » adw.sed - «e'« :
after a scayeh of his records that the famly to vhom lirs., WAIL ELI
referred when she stated the zaaruy had novea to Brookiyn was undouhtedly '
Lr. and Nrs, TOUIS DERSIN, w0 moyed on Scplember 26 1942 fron the
Village to 35 Orange Street, Broo! !Iew Iork, a _,‘,_» ...o_,a-';!
Tt T
. Mr. PACKARD further ﬂt}a“bec} ‘bhat PAVL R iENY"L presently
“resides et 1055 University Avenue, Rronx, New York, and that the
H2MFCL fanily had sublét from a ¥rs., WASHBURY, who had hved in the
apartment. adjacent to the LANDES! Japarhnent. o e

-
3-

Mrs. PAWL R, HENYEL, 1055 !?nwers:.ty Avenue, » Bronx, hew York,
was co*ztacted and advised that she dad not knaw of a colored maxd by
-the nane of ‘LJ‘TIE. R ot : s &

.~ L. i "a.

Lyt R z-‘mm,m mfm, butcmr, 25 Yonroe Street, "advised that
: HAT'I‘IE ‘had worked for the LOUIS BIRSHENS who resided in Knickerbocker -
“Village, and later moved to Brooklyn, New York, 2ad that HA‘I‘I‘IE aorke
for them while they res:.ded at t 1atter address. ' ‘

"
-, it -

" ¥Te. HNAH stated t?*a{{. he ha& hea‘od that t.he &,R&“‘h had
z»oved out of the state but that he felt in a]i probability, due to .
the fact that they had emnl oyed BATTIE for a number of years, that if
contacted they «rould b2 able to furnish her present aldress. g

a.c-mal comnl«mmt rerar(*mﬂ the :
'le to *m.s‘; ?xx,,' adhtzonal infonnatlon.

e JOi PACKARD, }.araz;cr of ‘chmrboc’— >y v;,ua i\.xrnished -
following information from his files concerning VILORSE B. and M“.RI
LADI, e stated that he had suspected the LANIES of being Comm sis :




DA P S

MEMO
Y €5-153L8

for some time due to incidents that had come to his attention, the :
exact nature of which he was unable to recall at this time. He advised Y%
that on January T, 102;8 a-representative of the Military Intelligence i+~ -
contacted him concerning the LAFDES and toox: 2 photoorapx of. zmm ;:} e
LANDE'5 s.wnatum with them. = .. . e o

: #" " 3tr. PACKARD stated that he recalled that he had obsewed
one'BAVID SEADROOK, an admitted Commnist, of‘ben in the company of .

Mrs. FARRY LANDG, PACKARD advised that SEABROCK was approximavely. .
5'7" tall, swarthy, having kinky hair, and further, that in March,. . <&
1942 SEABROOX moved from Knickerbodker Villege to 9205 Whitney Avenue, ~.
.. - Blmhurst, Long Island, but that SEABROOK st:;.ll conducts his business..s |
_._under thp name of Brucks u“b Shop at 6 kot Street, ‘Nor York City., !

Yy : .",;, T 3-_“; ‘ T .b p‘ .\,‘. . «, .*"LT'-
s -~

. PA”KAPD fur’c.ber stated that as Of Januarv 25, 19115 .. L
Jrs. LADE was a member of the edrtﬂor:.al sta.i'f of the ™nickerbocker C
News™ ) :

- 1. PACKARD advised thet the LAWDES had cnanrea their .
nane fron ISVY to u!ﬁ»TDE as of Novomber 27, 19!11. i o LA

-

= ?{. 2. CU s;on, Sun 3J~tendent, 35 Oranb Stree ‘Broo!.lyn,
New York, adv1 sed' that- he has been superinténdent at the: ‘*bove address
since May of 1950 and that the BERSHENS have not. resaded at this ..«
2ddress during thls ‘bme. e :

i g;.\@,, A{;‘_;V .,~;.,:3. ":

Contect was made at the :mqulry wmdow, Bomug\&gall Post

Office, whers it was ascertained that as of March 29, 19h9QUIS and v

- J3AN DERSHEN filed a removal notice of 3h9 “'hnuon Street, Koxbh Bedford,
Fassachusetts.

On January 5', 195'1 an \attempt was made to recontact JOHN
PACKARD, Knickerbocker Village, at which time it was aacertamed that
ha has been dcceased for the past two weeks. oD e B



e 7 % & peview of the Tew York files reflects ‘t}hm_ s,
furnished on April b, 1547 a mimeographed 1ist entitle TOON :ip st
School Dinner Jist = 19L7". Tt was'moted thab one of the names on

" the list was lrs. 10UIS BERSIEN.: There ‘was no further‘identﬁ'*dng .
~ data. The above reference was 100-;182"«!;36, par'e 81. :

In a reference 100~345
3is & file ¢entitled “COMUINST LT
INC., INTERNAL SSOURITY - C. ' -

N 6'1«11;603-3:06, page !.2 ’rerers i:o 4 case entitled “l !

GRSGORY SILVERNASTER, WAS, ET AL, BSPIcvecw - P, “This reference ik e R
raflects that Confidential Inform , advised on Nay 19, 1947 ¥ "f‘? M
that one RAYNOND CHAGIHON, a knoum menoer of the Commnist Party and SPTe
until recently af thated vith the United Scamen's Service in Southern *
c2lifornia, contacted a LOUIS BERSHEN, Kew York City, phone Vhitehall 3-2500
and informed RSRSHSH that he had made application for 2 passport and that -
,the State Department had not turned it dowvn. BIR3ICN and CHAGHON then i,
“Qdiscussed a.possible sailing date for CIAGHON, after which BERSHEN ~ i ﬂ;;.';:ﬁ =
suggested that CHAGNOW contact a girl nan;ecl GOYSZ who, was. one oi‘ 'Lrs.. Y i
- RUTH SHIPLEY!S sec_;re»ar.}es. e T e S .,1‘_-: Nu:ﬁ:i,',."“ 2y X ls :

.,._.,-...,-.m i = .-a..b_ S A MR co

- T . R - .

‘It could not be de;im. ly &cert&inca whether the LOJIS
Bn’bl!!:h referred to above was ideat cal mt—h LOUIS B_.RSh“X who fomrly
resided in tinickerbocker V:dlage. ‘ ‘ :

SO File S ~-1L1;—10460 contains a rerort received from the Th
aval Pistrict qat-ed December 28, 1943 carrying the evaluation A-Z. g
This report stated LOUIS BORSID ‘, Yow York City, was until a;uproymutely M
o ponths aro an assistant to CRAIS ‘JI?ISE;%T, Corzmnist head of the o
..ecruztmen’o and Jlanning Orcamzata.bn in Yew York City. It is beclieved he
about to be drdted, whereunon he recentlv becane an emlo_.'ee of the B
Lmt.ed Seanents Service as 2 repre$pntat1ve of that organization in -
 the Pecific area, for which reason he is b2l ievezl to have left llew York
City very recently. In his capacity in the ®,Y.0,, BORSIER alrcady -
. in Ocuo’oer, 19h3 regec‘bed a negro pur.,er for the ship ROBIRT ISE VAN,

phg'".: - L B T i
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even though the negro, one ,,B ULQ HILL, was top man in the Militent

~ Trainee Poll., The purser weculd have to bunk mth the radio-officer - *
already assigned to the ship, who was alse a negro, BERSHEN apparently.” [.*

- was determined to assign 2 white man to bunk with:ithe negro radio’ ::';.‘ RS

. officer. . -When questioned, BERSHEN stated he 'was acting under orders.. ... -

-~ from his superior, FRANK ¥W, POLLATSEK, a rabid Communist. BERSHEN

" attempted to place three different ungualified white men in the Jo‘b'

“ before he finally had to accept BILL. - - , S :

It is not definitely kmown whether the uOUIS BERSHEN Y.
~ mentioned above is the BERSHEN who formerly resided in Knlckerbocker ..;_ Temia
- Village, but it is possible, and therefore it is suggested that the .- ...~ ™.
comnlete file on BZRSHEN ve reviewed at Knickerbocker Village'in an =~ f\ P
“endeavor to determine if BERSHEN who resided at Kn:.ckerbocker V).llage & LTt

is identical with the above 1:Lsted refererces m the Ne'r York ",".
files, , :

s

It is sugeested that 2 complete veview of ‘the Hew York
files-be made concerning LOUIS and JEAN BERSHEN, following which it is |
suggested that if at all possible, a letter be directed to the - = '
' Boston office requesting that 'BERSHEN be contacted under. pretext
~in an endeavor to.ascertain the -full name.and present’ address of HA’ITIB
& in order that she may be. n.nterv:xewb.d con&emmo LM‘D""S as.,oczatlon 37§

. with JULIUS "ROSI}NB.;RG. | - _

‘#;"‘ L - b

' © Tt is al 0 Tequ ested tha’c in t‘ze even"' PI.T‘I‘IE is located,

that photographs of the. subaocts in the ROSENBERG cage be displayed to
her for possible identilication to place at least some of these o
subjects as visitors ’oo the LANDES? aparbment

The follom.nc* is the pemod Gf the above mvest:.gatlon'
Septenber 22, 25, Neto ter 2, 9,

Fovember 18, Eecember ;», 6, 35, 1550,
Januery 5, 1951. »
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S : ¢ . . New York, New York .V
fa . ’ e TR T SR

Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG was.
T ESPIOMAGE = R T ..o o B
S eI e L IEREE A AT ORI S e
e On January 6, 1951,-MAX ELIT@HER_adVised that he had never heard .. .
of a ¥ARL MARX HDGE located near the campus of the City College of New -
York. ‘He never hear that JULIUS REQBORG resided near the campus with ETHEL. -
Rorendire’ | S
- RICD Ve - 5_".".‘ o P s , AL
P e coT ¥ A ) K
VINCENT J. CAHILL, Sa
. ce: 59-14873 . . : ’

el
e

YJC:mom

65-15348
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" XND STRELY, Zone Number, ARD, 1F
" HOR A BOX HOLOER, THE NUMBER OF

THE ADCRESSES ON MAIL MATTER IN- . FE
FENDED FOR QELIVERY AT NEW YORX, B
Wy Y., SHOULD INCLUDE THE NUMBER

TRHE BOX AND THE STATION AT WHICH
THE BOX 1S LOCATED.

. »"-ra‘m‘” 0%‘&

My dear Slr.

Heturn Cardsé X g

B e saa et

(”C?iuteb States Pogt @fg'w;

DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS ‘
NEW YORK 1, N, Y,

Special iagent in Charge -
Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon

United otates Dupariment of Jhxst;ce,

607 United States Court House,

New York 7, New York. ’

-

IN REPLYING PLEAS
REFER TO INITIALS A DATE

i GHM:NB

- © EteNsIoN 889

Jetuary 15, 1951

JU'LI&JS ROSZNBERG & m RO“NBER"

10 Monroe Stn‘eet

New York 2, NeYe

CC+ Station: XKpickerbosker 2

For attenticn,

k- cnmme s exis o inp e el

é} Fa.le Z&o

N

pruct.f ul.Ly yours >

Rccelpt is acknowledged oi{ your request to have a cover placed
for u period of thirty days on all mail c.ddrs,ssed to:

65-15348 .. ..

rivvte dmanmig .

The necessary Lxstructloms have been :msued th‘..t the mdlcated
item is to be forwardea to your offfice dlrectly as they arrive, indexed
with your file number, R

N7 ’M(i%:f" v "H —10¥Y¥
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9 Ne!r York, Relr Yor ’
R Jamary a6, 1951
1mA0:
RE: PUSSLLL MCNUTT ) }
. BSPIONAGE - Hn

on 1/11/51 1 showed a p‘xotograph gf mmom) maom IDPEZ to DA Cresdoa
CATENGIASS, e

GRELIGLASS saild IOPET dooks very nmc‘h like the Spa*ziﬂh speaking man
“ho cxie to sec JULTUS ROCENDCRG with RUSSELL Me WUTT in 1946 or 1947 at the o
G and R Znginesring Cowpany in NYCe GREENGLASS said he could not be positive SRR

~ of the identif iation, however, and i$ unable to recall rim'oher the man had T
~-- @ mstacho, - . : B T R
e e s

) cc-NY 65'-1'533.5-, .
v NY 65-153L8 ©

S,

- E L

J‘..d - ME"{
100-80896 - -




New York, N.Y.’

January 16, 1951

R SN v

\ O 5 : l“: .-,u.i‘n",‘o ¢ :.“ .
RE: MAX nmcam;

FOISANRR AL SR ¢ SR * RELENE ELITCH»Rf
R e e, e e ESPIONAGE = R .

.0On January 10, 1951,@*5. RUTH ALSCHER of 145 Madison .Avenue, .
»- New York City, was contacted by~ the’writér in-an~attempt to arrange-a-

her husband recently died, that she is just recovering from the blow and, iff
has three young children to care for, in addition to going to business - .
to support them. OShe saild she was completely occupied, now, and had ' .
absoluiely no intention of becoming involved in anything. She said she ST
refused to be interviewed by agents and wanted to be left alone to bring :
up her family. She refused to make any appointament ,for an interview.
ohe said she never knew anyone named JULIUS ROSENBERG.. =

et

cer 63-15387
cc: 65-15348

VJC:mbm C-
65-14873




»rix . -,:v» ,‘,,,};f i
> - - '-iy'wr sy I" s __,;\1 ‘ 0, -
P C New York, New York ‘\’1_*_:“
S -1 PR January 17, 1951 T

*‘f" JULIUS ROSEWBERG, ET 1\.“, -
o  ESPIOMAGE - R .~ -

. S PR

Rerep G. J. VAN DORN 12/2/50 mc, page 9, whlch reflects that the ' :
te 1/Lt/90 appears on stock certificate #2 of Pitt }e‘ach:me Products Co, Inc.
on 12/ 31/‘50, DAVID GREEMGLASS advised that he had been wanting to
o2t rid of his Pitt }_acumc stock singe September, 1942 and carried on neaotlatlons
with JULIUS ROGTIBIRG from that time for ROSENBIRG to buy the stock.. These . .+,
nebotla’clons were Drolonged because RUTH GREENGLASS thowrht DAVID should get ~.
. $2000. or $3000. for the stock, and JULIUS ROSENBARG did not have the money to e i
buy it. In January 1950 ROSENBERG tpld DAVID he wanted DAVID!'S stock as hg ‘felt
“if he had control of the stock, he wou"ld be able to negotiate with DAVID ™ :
SHEIY for the lat ter’s preferred and comaon stock. JULIUS promised DAVID G‘QLENGLASS
he would pay GREENGLASS 41000 for the latter's stock, with payment to be made
at such time 2s thc earnings of the corporation muléiperﬁt. On the basis of "
the above offer, DAVID GREINGLASS took his stock td BENJLIIN G3I ILMAN, notary
public, and had his signature notarized as signing ov';é“ the stock to JULIUS
- ROSENBERG on 1/)/50. He intended ta turn over the stock to ROSEMBERG mmedlately ,
-."  thereafter, but did not because RUTH bRuuNGLASa obaecﬁed“'to g:w:.ng up the stock S
“.-..vra.‘ohout payment.» o e

L o ~'-" . e, i o .
\ R .

5 'l;u .

e
P
e > e
PER N
e

o . In \'ay, 1950 JULIUS told DAVIID he thaugh‘ hé could geu SHF‘IH oub of 9

' the cormoration, if GREENGLASS would let JULIUS have his stocks At that time
DAVID had decided he could yo‘b nothing for h:.s st.ock and surrendered it to
JULIUS ROSEIBERG. : : o

N :,&‘

-~

ce-NY 65-15336

ETL T e T e 45/1537?4‘09‘ |
L JWLsLEY ‘ BRI SIS S F.B 1 TR R
Lese o e .N,,,‘ B U

\a (Y} 3




Ris hald PAJE

LSPIONAGE = R

‘ Reference is made td the claim ,or Dr. UAX HART that 'bbe ROSENBERGS
and PAGES were recomended to hm by ¥rs. BERTHA E&Ktﬁ, pIANN Park Place, o :, '
Brookly‘n. , : R Mura" a m;m.a/ re mw )
L on 12,’21/ bO, L‘hm m.bu myxs*‘ cm.sed %hat. he has’ never ’,heard otéﬁm'm
LSKIN or her brother-in-law ARTIUR SHARFIN. The latterts photograph is not
J.zhulharto u-;;ﬁi}dﬁm. _ . e i - S

ot » Lot

” DAVID GREEEGLASS said he mﬁersbood that Lrs. MARK PAGE, ‘before her T
-marriage had boen a fiances of Dr. MAX HART, and that ETHEL ROSENBERG had first

-

‘ g,ona to Dr. HART upon the mcommenﬁauibn of }:.rs. i&ﬁm’ PAGE.‘-_ .,;},-.;».:.;-,‘_;,_,: e

: on 1/12/51, RUTH GRUEIGLASS advised that ‘she has nover heard of BEE.‘P.':‘&A
LOKIN or JGTHY SUARFTH. . . v

f Joum: . ma, S! 1 -

co-XY 63-15336
O RY 65=15348

COWLILTY
\ 100-9L48Y
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_ ’ "_""; o New York, New York R "

January 17, 1951 f '

"1 Re: JULIUS ROSENB&RG BT AL; iR

ESPIONAGE = R -~ ¥ > © Toy nl it ot

--,_: P ;‘1 . ot e Tt » o '~ ST : R - : ' "

Rerep SA GERALD J. VAN DORN, 1&/2/50, N-w York C:Lty,
P 37, which reflects Pitt Machine Products, Inc,, Check #2350, payable to
JULIUS POS"NPFRG for $800.00 which wa$ vo:Lded and not 1ssued.

On Dscenmber 21,119%0, DAVID GRE‘ENGIA‘?S advised that when e RS
the Fitt Corporation was formed and, AVID SHEIN, became a principal, SHEIN. , L
" agreed to pay DAVID and BRPNARD GREENGLASS and JULIUS ROSENRERG $800.00 - 7
for the pood will of the G. and R. Engineering Company and that instand R N
check was written in this regard by JULTUS. ROSENRERG but that he e St
apparentiy could not get SHEIN to s:.gm the check. :

®»

FA Y

" JOHN W. LEWIS, SA

cc 65-15336'

JWL:AMV
§5-153L_I§




., : PR A New York, ’New York*fe
Gegrt S Lo . January 17, 1951

©°__ RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG. .
T ESPIonAQENg R_

‘.‘,’7?"."‘

ROGGE'::» Offices = - - : : ; e . e .

Correspondence of DAVID and RUTH GREENGLASS indicates that RUTH f. L
was living at 266 Stanton Strect, NYC until about February 2k, whs. | Both S

DAVID and RUTH state that she lived at that address unt:.l she moved t.o
Albuguerque » New Mexico about. March 1,, 19115.

b-’-'

‘,;,. oo e Tt
g -r ST Ty e 3

mﬂ_t.\.
e e A RAYMOND SHEﬂ., “the’ present supermtendent at 266 Stani;on Street has"‘“’ﬂ

. been there only a few monthse.and does not know GREENILASS.- -He advised that
" the owner of the building i ANK WILENTZ, 690 Fort Washington Avenue, :
KYC, telephone UAdsworth 7= 43?48, who is a brother of the former New Jersey
Attorney General who prosecuted HﬁUPTMMN :m the Lindbergh K 1dnapp1ng Case. e

; Mrs. FRANK WILEWTZ advised that her husband8s records reflect that
DAVID and RUTH GRI EIK}LASS rented. apartment UC-at 266 Stanton.St, NYC from,:
{December, 1942 “through February, 1945., “She ‘also advised that .some of - the" o
- defense Attorneys had been attempting to .get this same’ information” from: them .

~during the week ending 1/5/51, but that she and her husband had declined to = ..+ fwe
“furnish them with the informa tion, as they do not wish to become involved ’in’ F. R
the case. 3he said that the records are kept 2t her husband's office out of
the city and that they would like to have aboutb two weeks :aot:.ce m the event
it become necessary to produca the récords 11:1 Court.

FIPERS .
) ».\t-‘ - ~

JOHH W, THIIS, SA




e . NE® YORK, NY ,
R e ORI L e e SRR LA ,‘J“NUARY 17: 1951
;v' :‘”,"’ LT ;'~fv’,“v"l' .o B i '
;‘~ o _‘_V“«tf-f‘ - 1 'z.:‘ ,,n'."'é e L e el om T BUR"‘AU - URGBNT* 5

 RE. NATHAN SUSSMAN, WA, ESP. R, REBUTEL JANUARY FIFTEENTH NINETEEN ~ ©
FIFTY ONE. SUSSWAN INIERVIEVED JANUARY- SEVENTSENTH NINETEEN FIFTY
| ONE AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, FAIRCHILD AIRCRAFT CO, FARMINGDALR,. . ' .. ...

NY._ HE ADUITTED JOTNING YUL AT ABOUT AGE ‘SIVENTEEN AROIND NINETERN SES N

THIRTY FIVE IN Bxx.m., mr. - HE TEANSF“RRED 0 YOL CLUB WiBN HE WENT '

TO CONY. AT CONY HE STATES umm&ﬁp HAS TN MMATN mm"mm HE COULD

NOT RECALL ACTUAL MEMBERSHIP IN STEIMETZ RALL BRANGH. ™ IS WNIT

HE STATED HE WAS BLECTED PRESIDENT IN Nms'rm THIRTY SEVEN. HE RS- . ) 7 m
© LIZVES IS MIGT JAVE JEID PRIOR. 0FFICES BUT GLAILio HE CANNOT RECALL. ., " e x i

AFTZR LEAVING CCMY IE WAS ASSOCIATED wr‘” YCL rmca MET AT AVENUE G - i:‘{ R

AND CLTNTO ST, NYC, WHTIL JUNE OR JULY NINETSRN FORTY, AFTER TMIS o
| DATE IE BECAME INACTIVE IN L. HE oussmusmw ATTENDED OO:ASIONAL |

e CP WEI‘INGS IN DG’ENTO’ER M.'\N}{ATTAN IJN THE HOW‘S OF PARTY HSHBE?S. HE
'I’HEN JOINED EE CP HE BELIUVES N ‘ME SPRI‘\}G OR SU)MER OF NIN"TEEN
FORTY TI0. THIS WAS A BRA\!CH 02' INI’JSTRIAL ECTION WHICH HELD M”""TINGS

IN MEMBERS HOMES. HE ALSO AD‘\?IJED THAT JULIUS‘AN’D ETHEL ROSENBERO R

* WERE BOTH IN SAME INDUSTRIAL SECTION AT THE SAME TIME. HE BELIEVES
* HE WAY HAVS BGEN TREASURER WHIE IN :tﬂbcs'ram‘sac'rxon. HE ALSO STATED
ONE MEETING OF INDUSTRIAL SECTION UNIT FAS HELD TN HIS HOME. HIS
* WIFE BECANE CP MEVBER WHILE HE WAS IN mws'mm SECTION. HE STATED
mbﬁémm, SSCTION ¥AS BROKEN UP IN IATE NINTERN FORTY THRER

LN S R

L AND HE REQU’*‘STED HE AND WIFE BE TRANSFERRED 70 SUNNYSIDE SECTION CPA '*

Bs** B0 THOMOGON HILL CIUB IN ABOUT FEDRUARY ums'ram FORTY FOHR. HE DOES 1% 7 e oot w
6 15399.1 ~

e




" AGREZMENT WITH Cr PRINCIPLES AND Dnumsrﬂanms OF UNDEMOCRATIC ACTIONS N

* AND/NOT BEEN A MEMBSR OF TIE CP BB cmss HE PELT 1P B Mm'r'rxb

f'j?:iOT 'mc,u.i HOLDING OFFICE IN THIS GROUP BUT STATED HE MAY HAVE APPLIED' |
© PR POSITION AS LITZRATURE AGRIT. 0] ABOUT THE FALL OF F'OP’I'Y FOUR

FiIS WIFT DG A WD OF SOCTOLOGY COURSES Az cox,mu UNIVERSITY
" FOR ONE OF WHICH SHE WROTE A PAPER ON TE c?. h:-3 BELIWES HE RZ.(AINED

A CP MRDER PARTTALLY THROUGH INERTIA AND ma'rt.x 0 ENABLE HIS WIFE | i
T0 COMPLETE ABOVE MENTIONED PAPER. BELIEVES ‘mEY RESIGNED FROM cp R

IN ABOUT JANUARY NIMZTE:N “‘QRTY FIVE. TRIY REJIGNBD B ZCAUSE OF DIS-

SR :-,-j,\.;?'- S
ON PART OF 'mom’sm HILL CLUB MEMBERS, RECALLS HE WAS ACTIVE m SRR
~ AMERICAN YOUTH CCNORESS AND STATED HE mmm.n AYC P“acs RALLY m s

WASHINGTON, D.C. IN NINETEEN FORTY. ALSO STATED HE WAS MEMBER OF
AMERICAN STUDENT UNION A‘JD AVERICAN PEZACS MOEILIZA"I’IO“ AT CONY, BELONGED

T0 FAECT ABOUT NINETEN FORTY TWO OR THREE. BELONGED 10 STATE, pommr s ;
AND MUNICIPAL WORKERS OF AMERICA CI0 miTLE E\!PLOY"D e, NYC WELFARE .~ “ -‘.-%-'i R

DEP?, DIRING THE mwzvx % HE REFUSED fm av SFE:CIFIC CONCERNING S

. CP)CETING PLACES, NAMIS OF PARTY mxsfms swmma HE TED NOT DESIRE
B 'l.*i*'o WURNISHT THFC AT 02 IOTITY m"’x mm ;...' HE smr*b HE HAS

' TODAY
TIAD 310 CGITACY x I CP SINICE HIS R&ISIU.\X TIOK MII) HAS NO SYHPATHY/' WITH

CP OR COMGUNIST IDZAS AND 13 HNEQUIVOGALLY IN FAVOR OF PR"‘QB\IT FORM OF
us GOVE?EK?W T. HB STATED HIE BECAME A lIEMB'TR CF ’!HE cP FRIOR TO HIS

EXECUTING }\N AFFIDAVIT AT Wb STERN EIWCTRIC ‘1‘0 ‘BﬁE EFFECT HE WAS NOI‘

Ce L e e
HAD ey




ﬂE*&BuRSHIP I‘J THE CP HE WOULD NOT BE EHPLOYssD. HE STATED HE WAS NOT
REQUIQED TO SICN SUCH AFFIDAVIT AT FAIRCHILD BUT ADVISED HE DID NOT

- patisen T

LIST FORMER CP MEMBbRSHIP ON HIS APPLICATION FOR 'IHE SAHE REASON.;’;: "’“

»n\

t"":' vt A

e

»
¥

CLAIMS HE N-VER “unmsman INFO TO RDSENBERG oR mxong ELSE. HE m— T
CLINED TO EXECUTE A SIONED srnmm@ AT THE coﬂcwsxou OF THE

© FIFTY ONE 15 ARMY, NAVY, AIR FORCE BECURITY BOARD, : - E
l SCHEIDT
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New York, New York

January 18, 1951

A

JUUHTUT 0.7 Rer " ATHAN SUSSMAN : '
Do . .0 . BSPIONAGE =R LT .
On 12/21/50, DAVID GREENGLASS was reinternewed coneerning »
- detloned subject at which time he fuxmished the f:)llowing inromatiom o
. ) ) t _‘“_K . g :'-»4’;.'7"- '1_:.'.“!:;": _. I
SUS }.‘AN 15 described as- Cl ; ,* X -'_!'.; ¥ 1;-;‘*“:""‘.,'.,"*7'
.- Heights .. . . . 6nn S -a»g, ,p u R ru';'\‘i};f{.:‘:l“‘?;“
Build: S Slender‘;\ ST ’ * Tk SR .
Hair: ' Blonde and oarted on the side '
Complexions Fair
Features: iong thin J‘.‘ace, receding chin,
Occunatlom lectrmal z.nsmeer :

© GREENGLASS first met SUSSHAN about 1937 or 193d ‘as a triend of

. JULTUS ROSENBLRG. At that time GREENGLASS and his sister LTHEL occupied - ;.

. an apartment together ana SUSSHAYN freq uented this apartment as did RObr,N— ‘.
Bn.RG until aboift 1939 when RU“FN&.,% and ETxihL were married. :

i

T Aoout 1939 SISS AN was interested in the use of electronics
- to operate automatic machine tools. 1In 1939, SUSSMAN and ROSLNBERG
' were very good friends and shared the same political beliefs.

‘cer 65-15336
- ¢es 65-15343
. J&%L:mor

6515399

S
R
>
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NY 65-15399

GREENGLASS' once went for a ride with SUSSMAN on the lower east
sxde of M¥anhattan but is unable to recall the reason for this ride.

g e o R
- . .‘ N " v“

e, —
s

s
GRbuNuLASS is uncer the impression he has not seen SUSSMAN 8incef R

’11939.' JULIS ROSENBERG mentjoned SUSSHAN several times between 1946 and *
1949, saying he had received letters from SUSSMAN and that the latter .
~had married. . CREENGLASS is of the belief that ETHEL ROSENBERG probably -

carried on the correspondence with SUSSMAN because JULJUS 'ROSENBERG is -
“not a letter writer, o

On 1/12/51 RUTH GluLh&uﬁqs aﬁvised she does not r%cognize

SbvuvnN“ name or ohotogranh and beliewes she has never mct nor
heard of hlm., R L d
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Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG, hT AL _
.o 0 ESPIONAGE =R -« oo .

3 -‘:"‘ BA e
I

" Rerep G. J.’VénDorn, 12/2/50, NYC, page 31, whlch reflects that
PITT MACHINJ PRODUCTS CO., INC., had no shop payroll from October, 1948 .
to April, 19L9. e S <

: \_1' On 12/21/50 DAVID GRLENGL&S$ advxsed that durxng the above :
212" . period, the only persons working at pitt were himself, BERNARD GREENGLASS

%~ and JULIUS ROSENBERG. ‘They were drawing no pay during that’ period :£0°. "=
g,.;r«enable the company to pay off its debts. DAYID GREENGLASS recalls that
. he was worklng 50 hard durlng tnat tlme that he hac to qult attending nlght

school. ' R ) S , o

A

65-15336

 J¥L:mbm
65-153L8




January 18 s 1951

JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET ).L e :;m;y e
ESPianGE - PNtk

K

1
?Z-»-f*

I'

e st

% ; ot 24 . X '- iﬁ‘ -gya. by :
Rere G J. ’Van Dorn 12/2/50 NYC, P }h, reflecting that officers - -
of PITT MACHINE PRODUCTS INC., drew no salaries fyom Oct.. vl;B to 7/28/50.1 ‘

~

On 12/21/50 DAVID GREENGLASS advised that durmg the aaove- ,
mentioned period he had paid his curreat living expenses by cashmg his. ﬁﬁ "
‘war bonds; BERNARD GREENGLASS had lived on savings and JULIUS ROSENBERG -.. |

ke e ,'.-‘

fsa:..d he obtamed money for 11v1ng expeﬁses from hia frxends.,'{’ LR




FD-116

s LT ‘;‘;fii”\‘ e - " (4-10-45)
607 U.S. Court House "=
Foley Square S
l(ew !ork 'I. I!ew York BRSNS S y

. 65-16348

Honorable Albert Goldman ~ =~ =7 L
. Fhftadotwr Office = - -
33rd St. & 8th Ave. , :
Ne“_ !Ork‘ u’r. N g \t..,;%¢:§-:»;&'=ﬁ-:-»'z~.».. ----- Ayt
;__Dear Sir:
L . . N ewsd
In connection with an investigation be{géclm@ducted -
by this Bureau, it is requested that a cover be placed on all
mail, including special delivery and reglstered majil, of the
following for a period of thirty days: o
JULIUS COHEN
1ENA CCHEN
140 Baruch Place, Mew !ork
e 4 ] return cards .

| | tracings
Your cooperatlon m this matter 1s gr eatly apprec:.ated
| o | : Very %rug(‘;qrg,

EDMRD SCHEIDT
Special Agent in Charge

(s Iosytrest

Jenuary 18, 1851 -
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NA'I’HAN SUSSMAN; ESPIONAGE - B. RENYTEL JANUARY SEVENTEER, 0
LAST.ET&AH SUSSMAN ON THIS I)ATE SIGNED STATEMENT EMBODY-

: €C: 65-15348 -

- BST: RMC (#6)
5-15399 -
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- - - - 4 .‘ Ee’“ XOI‘k, 1‘8”7 YOI‘L
o o | Januarle 951»~-

URG.AE !

.ransmt the fonowmg Teletype message to' PﬂmsDT‘LPHIA

JULIUS aosmmm, ETAL; ESP.-R. REREP SA JAIES P/ LTE, 1, SEPTEMETR EIGHT,

“Bx T”“ =l FE‘X ON PAGE BI(B‘ITY STX OF REFE: REHCED REPORT IS I(A?".E OF PIIILAD"‘LI’HIA
’ SIGN.” CORPS HOWARD T I‘TVE T¥0 T“OUS&!ID, AYD THE NAXES IEAADLER 3;0. THROE SEVENTY
U“., nJ’Dw ABBBERG’ NO. TYOaSIX uﬁi. Wil D“T""?.zIII‘ZE Tk{a IDENTITIES OF THESE

4“BPSOI»IS AND IF DEZED., ABVIDAEI—H WILL II‘I‘“LPVIE%Y "’0 D"‘T .‘INE REASON FOR THEIR

O PAYES APPEARTHG I M T:BOOK OF JULIUS RGS“NB&%, e qi,_
| SCHEIDT -
© JPLIRT | e L maTRE e
sasls e P &vK |
: 7 , (,\
.. :;gr N T F3 1;{’
Approved: Sent____ "M Per, -
T Special Agent in Charge : o ;- : /

-

e e ——
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Janu-try 18, 1951 L :31 . ¥
: ; !
3 e 3
T | i
Re: JULXUS RGSENBERG ET AL et k
: ES°IONAGE R ;. ‘ e R o .
.'_“_“'_,,‘t, g e e \,‘f “ ,'f' b2

y Rerep G.- J. Van Dorn 12/2/5D, NYG, p. hO, reflecting 0. & R SN DAL
'GINEEQIHG Co. records show furnds frbm ”Hebrew Loan“"“ - " S

g‘.‘«.

_ On 12/21/50, DAVID GREEH ASB aavised that the above-mentioned i
_ fands were obtained by his mother,( PESSIE GREENGLASS, who borrowed about Rk
$SOO from the Hebrew Free Loan 3Society located on 6th St. or Seventh ﬁt.HA i;
: near Second Avenue, NYC. Mrs. GRE:NGLASS obtained this loan without =~ -
.+ interest for the beneflt of the G &R Engineering bompany which paid
U7 off the loan.
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e Neiv,_’llork, New Yorkf : e 0l

January 18, 1951‘,;,,_-'?";'-

= ".".“: ' v, RN T
JULIUS"ROSENBERG'ETjAL 
ESPEONAGE = R

: Rerep G. J. Van Dorm 12/2/50, NYC, page 154, stating that the - - : U
PITT Machine Products Inc., balance sheet dated 12/31/L9 was prepared .. ey
-« by Isaac's for ROSENBSRG in connectiqm wit); some bank loan or ‘pm‘m“.‘,

. government contract. .- .. .7 TUeliite RS A
- : ] ) . S . : . «1 PR L) e -','..';:»'h :: ,_-;‘(!. M

- 0n 12/21/50 DAVID GREENGLASS advised that he was not activerin {ui.fF
PITT MACHINE PROLUCTS INC., as of 12/31/L49 and knows nothing concerning the °:-
" above-mentioned balance sheet. He said he would not be able to estimate
~~the inventory on that date ana is of the opinion it would be very difficult
© for anyone to have arrived at an accurate estimate of the value of the
. _inventory. He believes that the balance sheet may have been made for either . .
-“a bank 1oan or for a bid on a government contract. DAVID GREENGLASS believes ’

that' JULIUS ROSENBERG maintained an estimate file for government contracts,.
LR IR S S ERE RS S .'” PR AR A "f‘.,,_.:_-‘..'- ‘-:7-:. '.'?-_T-" = CE i
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) 2 RS ._,,.}g...,a:,
New vorp, New Ybrk
January 18 1951

U RE: "‘Jans ROSENBIRG; #as; -
S ‘E’PH”’L "ROSENBERG; was;

i

ke rep SA GJRALﬂ J- V&L BORW Gatea 12/&/50 : -

at'New York City.

. P

Information 3°% out 1n this remo 1s‘;n

'.»coveraga o7 the leads seb out on p"" s 42 and 43 of reference
report to 1nterV1ew HARRY At I LR, Geurt Street““Broo lyn.j,e‘f
‘ ‘ 1r. LARRY ZUCKER, 1a.vver, 16 Court ';Itrnet‘ R
- Brooillyn, iy york, adviscd on January 15, 1951, thaif IRVING LT
™' . A. RUDIN and?VEYZR H. CCIHIN are entirely unfaniliar with the Lo

iorgan;zat;on'of Pitt lachine Products, Inc; that RUBIK is in _ .~ «fﬁ
" the construction business and COIEH is in the real. es ate';ii~f_,- RN

" business. He stated RUBIN and COHEN were used merclylas . TN

~f}"dunny 1ncorporauor*“, since. they happened to ‘be in his’ offlcg I
the day the ®itt Company was ‘ndorporatea and he_naeded nameS"“f"«~§§&

_Lfor the articles of. incorporation..,

‘ ZUCKER ‘stated the owners of this corporat;on T
«id not know RURIH and COHEN and the latter knew nothing of the ‘
‘corporation. He stated all interest in the corpovation wis .
transferrved fron COHTNY and RUBIY immodlataly after the incorp-
 oration and their sole intercst and contribution to the cowmpany
" 'hagd been the usc of he‘r names in the natter of anorooratlon.
. ¥r. ZUCKER further ﬁtatau that stock .
' t;ficate Pl is. ror preferred stock -ana tat all preferrcd

stock in the Fitt Lachine PrOQuCt§ Inc., was bto %f held §Z£Zizﬁih;' ;

Sy T

R T
o 65- 1,531;"__ SRR
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client AVID SUETIH. Acco"d*n” to an agrcement among stock- .
holders 'dated VYctober £z, 1°L7, ‘he advised that in SHEIV'S-"Q:,
i{nterest he drew up this agreement dated October 22, 19h7,% = '~
wyhich was designed to offset SHEIN'S disadvantage in being = < -
an inactive owmer of the Pitt Co., In contrast to the active <
nwnership of JULIUS ROSH?BPRG ani the GR:ESGLA brothers. &

This agreement was also designed to protect

Simin from being out-voted by the ROSEHBERG- Rz;ﬂGLASQ family . , .-, -

“ in matters pertalning to the Pitt Company. Thisagreement 77 ° . |
4l aw.-Provided that SHEIN would advance capital to the-company and:~ .07 ..
I would thereby acquire exclusive oreferred stock to equal ' ~-‘,_;
the amovnt of capital he advanced. It further provided that - Aot

HEIN would be ent1tl°d to one per cent return on the prbferred
stock and that he would also adquirc 25 per cent of the company's
ccommon Steck.

- hccord;nﬂ to the October 22, 1Q47, agreenent

- no money could be pald as dlvidends on the cormon stock. ;

6n7unt11 the preferrod stock was-completely retired, and all’. : -

.~ ‘money received by SHEIN would be in the form of retirement *%°, et U

of his preferred stock until the preferred stock: was entlrely ﬁuxw* ‘
paid off, after which, SIEIN would remain the ~owner of 25 pe

cent of Uue company"s conrmon sﬁock,. I TR gﬁ

. mhiszagreencnt also provided that JULIUS o
ROSINBERG and the ORZENGLASS brothers would devote all their
time to the Pitt Compan;, and ﬁnat SHRTI would devote none
of his time to the business. he Pitt Gompanj was to employ
and accountant bto be ues;ﬂnate by SHEIN and all common stock

dividends were to have beoen in four ﬁqual shares.

o ’ ¥r. ZUCKER stated ﬁﬁat the ﬁnitud States
nocumentary Stamps, "Series 194", which were atbached to
stock certificate stubs 1,2,%,l and P1, all dated a 12/11/47,
had been attached to the stock cert¢ficaues by hinself in R
compliance Nith the Un;ted %tates Internal Revenue Code and e

el w e WAy




Tew York State Tax Laws. S e WY
. . . ,L g-‘.l: " : {“v; '. ’

2L BRI

S o U He stated that when' sbock is 1ssued‘by a-
new corporation Federal and State .1aws reguire that such..:
"stamps be afiixed. to the certificates in order to make the .
ctock transfer binding and that such stamps are ordlnarily
attached in an amouno corresponding with the'value of the. stock

kelng 1°sucd.

s In view of the informatlon set out above e
- concerninb IRVING A. RUDIN and NEYER H. COHEN, these persons - 5.;
- were not fnterviewed for their knowledge "of'’ the organization.of A
. Pitt liachine Products,” Inc., in L9LT as was suggested in a-t".ﬂwﬁr"?-4¥
‘lead on page QZ of referenced report."ff e S
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New ‘ISrk, New Ior!c h -
Jarmary 19, 1951* g

o ‘I’his is to advise that JERQME B *ARI‘AK(}T Ty zﬁ'xb i.s i e S ;
ﬁzésent_.y ‘incarcerated at the Federal House di' Detention, New: York Cz.ty;"“ b
s been furnishing informetion to’ agen’cs o":. "the I»Iew York ofi‘ice with -y

z-efemme to JULTUS ROSENBERG {(65-153U8).

PR

T' et . o iad o .
‘ : Inasnmch as information mrmsned by L RT&KOW i.s bi‘ B e s
gourily nature, memos relative to the information fumished by him are
ainr placed in the ROSEJBDRG file and no COl)in are bemg des;gnated for i
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January 124 1951 “”ij

 JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET AL.. ?
ESPI\DNAGE - B,j o
: ‘ Rereo G, J. VAN DORN 12/2/50 N'IC, page 39 reflectmg details of !
_capital investment in the G & R Engmeera.ng (30. NN SR T T e 3
Oon 12/21/50, Dav1d (Jreenglassw advised that he is of the opimon
that the capital investment recordseshown above are correct. He said that . - . .-’ .
the books of G & R had been kept by ISADORE GOLDSTEIN who was an accountant. O
' DAVID CREENGLASS furnished the f 110 ’ng infomatz.on concerning t.he with— TP IR
’“d‘rawals of capital ey - . CE AN g TR

2 3310 w1thdrawn 7/23/&6 by DAVID GREENGLASS was for down R N
payment on his furniture; . , L - : -
$500 withdrawn by BURNARD GREENGLASS ?/23/&6 and in 8/u6 was for .

down payment on machinery purchased by the G & R ENGINEERING CO. The R

~ other withdrawals listed were to meet payrolls and were listed under the __h-‘.‘ :
3 na.me oi‘ wmchever pa.rtner who happened Yo go to the bank to get t.he payroll\ \ 2

~ The '33 870. 00 cap1ta1 mvestment 7/16/h6 la.sted to BhRNARD R B
GRE&.“NGL-\»S had been borrowed from relaJtlves 1‘0:' the benefxt of the G & R PN

EI%GINEERING CO.
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S " January 19, 1951'{?‘; 25

_ RE: JULIUS ROSENBERG, ET AL; .
.+, ESPIONAGE = R . .. i

L N
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- NELEPS- 3
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I . Rerep G. J..VAN DORN, 12/2/50, NYC, page L0, which r . x
G. & R. Enginserinz Co. check 11093.00 dated 10/1l/hb,  for %200.00 was payable to 5
T. GREENCGLASS for "Comm., on job" and that this amount is offset by a $200.00 - = =
charge to the Armco job. . These records also-reflett:receipt of 425. on 3/10/47
»ad 563.00, b/15/L7, from ‘BRUCE ROSEMBERG for the BRUCL ROSENBERG jobs . . = .

RTINS “y

v

; On 12/21/50,%;wm GREENGLASS exlained that T. GREENGLASS is his. .
mother and that the above-mentioned [3200,00 was in payment for work done by =
" his father BARNET GREENGLASS on the|STEVE JAVNA contract which involved. - o
Y. wprmco” iron having magnetic @Qualities. DAVID explained that his father's -

machine shop business had beer put in the name of {TESSIE GREENGLASS because ’

DARNNT GREENALASS had been too generous in becoming cosigner of notes for his -

~ DAVID GREENGIASS advised that G and R. Engineering Company had made ..
"\ some tools for the woodworking shop of BRUCE ROSLNBIRG who was a cousin ofi: o 7. ¢
SIDORE GOLDSTEIN. , GREINGLASS believes BRUCE “was located in Philadelphia 5 PaJt
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ST&NQARDFORM?D.“

LR SAC, New York
T fs;‘.c, puffalo

. JULIUS ROSENBERG

’ ESPIONAGE - R -~

m“; 'BARLEY at the Ceneral Foods Plant, Leroy, N
and 1945 together with descriptive data regerdin

to date be obtained and furnished to New Yorks

‘Lercy, New York.

‘he is the person competent to testify in cour

- he can expect a subpoena to test

- ing demensions:

Oﬁ%@ Memm’z:’d%m | . 'UNITED $

#11 descriptive information concerning Jello boxes in use during
g changes in Jello boxes since

‘4hat time. It was further requested samples of all Jello boxes in use {rom 194k

e There is no Mr. BARLEY at the Jello Plant,

Flab - 6160 x87/80

TA , GOVERNMENT
“DATB: January 19, 1951
REGfoégm WATL S

SRR

“‘Cereal Division,

Pivision on a sub-contract b

Division are identified. according to form npwkePs~j

. Printing & Lithograph Corp., Vineola, Long Island, manufactur
asis sixteen million cartons marked Orange, eighteen

" million cartons wdrked Lemon and sixteen million cartons marked Lime. These
cartons manufactured at Mincola are identified by the letter #pn

| i:éi“thev ‘cart,oa, o & _ . ‘3_‘]—2?/@7, - ,‘ ‘ “

¥r. BIIERLEY explained that the.eapsons méwelactur

In this.gbnne

the variocus form mumbers as follows: ¢ 51

SRR

{RIERLEY explained that until May, 19l1 Jello boxes had the toxThv-

" Reurtel to Buffalo, dated 1/13/51, requesting this office to contact
ew York, and to obtain from hin
the years 19hbL

;ng‘e'i‘al Foods Corpas - .

e e g WA £

KARL G. BRIERLEY, Superintendent of Carton ¥anufacturing, advised

t regarding Jello boxes and he -

" has been notified by the General Focds Corp. attorneys in New York City that -
ify at the ROSENBERG trial next month. : T

Folded - .Height 2 13/16" - A\ [\\’0
‘ Width 3 3/8 . T \\ %
L Thickness 1 S/16" = »( |
S From May, 1941 to the preseni Jello boxes have the following
demensions: T e i A AR . -
Ut Flat - L 29/32" x 8 1/8"
Ui o DS L
AR TY Folded - Heignt 2 3/a6" &7
R Lo Width ‘33/8s .
R ' e : " fThickness ~ 1" r‘\‘

Prior to 19L2 some Jello cartons Were manufactured by the Postum
General Foods Corp., battle Creek, Michigan. In 1950 the U. S.
ed for the Jello

on the glue flap .

d by the Jello
ction he explained .




imam s -
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Januéry 19, 1951 o ",'.;
] § ppid

b, u»l‘~"¢ !

X "‘;‘F "'\&1“

The first carton of Form #10 was printed for the Lemon flavor .
on July 12, 1943. This form differed from the previous form in =
. that the number seven flavor "Cola" was discontinued-as-the seventh '-nnn S
- flavor and the btype of.‘ 4he ingredient lines were 1ncreased fromi 5%
- point to eight-point’(increased’ tb -one-ninth of an inch).’ *<The?
. cartons manui‘actured for' the. otheit flavors-were first. prmt,edfon the_;
follow:.ng dates. A

*“*4'{ 5

TR R

Stra:berry - August 6,‘ W3
: . Cherry AR Julyl? 191,3 e T
.l Yy *'l;z..'e Lime s
‘ P '_ Ras pberry 3
’ e Orange,a o

Fe,.m #11 1“"" “”?,“, .frw“- c“,v-a-*—wf M R 7,
W

o = & ‘,o y¥o

On September 11, 19&’4 the Jello Plant began to pr;mt one hundred
“twelve million cartons known as the "Special Edition"™, which carried -~ =
reference to "The Kate Smith Hour". This edition was discontinued . . . -
.on Decembcr 21, 1911)4 and the 1nventor1es oi' I‘orm #10 were t.hen used ’3 .
. . R ¥ &5

.‘ '. S . N «-v‘,"‘ f—‘\ R - i
,-.Fom #11 cartons f;rst appeared m@:the ;i‘cllomng ordefr- {
' S caV ’%

*v.>lf’
F;.,_ Lo

A
v

Strawberry September 11, ?
Raspberry. -~ -~ September 18,
Cherry ' September 14,
Orange = ' - September 20,
Lime . September 28,
Lemon . Ocmber 2’ 19’41‘0

Fom 12

Copies of a‘ll flavors cxcept Lime are be:mﬂ transmitted to
your office of this form number, This form contains a series of _ o
recipes to replsce the advertisement for WThe ¥ate Smith Hour™ .= . - = ¢
1isted on Form #l}.. 'rhe first paragraph of the directions panel s I ‘

- forth in bold-face type
L matter perbaming 'bo the directmns. L "" :
' This fom fumber was manufactured from }'arch 15, 19&5 o §
May 6, l9h6




L°tter to SAC, New York
1, JULLUS ROSENBERG.: ™!
,BPIGNAGE —R

o -
. Ry * e -

= Form #13

The only change on this form is that the word "Dextrose™ was
omitted from the ingredient line in all flavors. These cartons were
: _ma.nufactured from Narch 7 ) 19h6 tb Sep’cember 3 R l9h6. e
- . This fom number 1s 1dentif1aed by the sym’ool L‘Z-'].B 1ocated ’
on the glue flap of the carten, identifying the carton as Fom #13 T
made at the Leroy, New York Plante. A1l other cartons made sub- 8 ‘j; e
sequent to Form #13 are identified in thls manners e R

ey

Form #lh

This form is not being transm.tted as it is a cart,on made’ forr"
“a HSure-nielln solutlon and is not& a ;]ello. RN A

b e e ale e s

Foms f15 T T
. ‘This form is ‘the same as #13 except that the rec1pes were ~ -
omitted and the top panel contains an advertlsement of the "New ) _ T

baby Snooks Show',

These cartons were manufactured from Sept.ember 3, 1946 to
Aprll 2)4, 192.;7 when mey were. dl$cont1nued. FREEEE F aE L ';'

m_ﬂé £ '. i i
Only one flavor (Cherrv) is avallable"ei‘ tm.s form.” ‘The

only change in the form is the word "tartarlc" :o.s dropped i‘rom S

the ingredient line on 211 flavors, - - o PR L N S

B T B

Tnls form was flrn‘,t pmnted on ;hprz.l Zh, 1911?.

Form 1717

l”':".', C The change in this form aff{ects only the Lemon cartons. The
S words "vegetable color® are omitted from the ingredient line and
the words uy, S. certified color'" are addeda o

.

) These cartons were prmted fmm Aprll 28, 19117 to
A9UT. -

3. - - . ST 5 - s
. Ve -1 . v.g - £ .




“TLebtter to SAC, New York e y e
E: . JULIUS ROSENSERG * 'jr's. "
ESPIONAGE R tied !t )

'bem #18

This form has the word "Dextrose® and the words "Sodium
citrate and/or phosnhate" addud to the 1ngredlent line of all
flavors. - )

‘.e:."d" -~ ‘B L‘ “

" An extra flavor of Grape waSwmaﬂe and shapped in carton #18.f~
However, only 50,400 cartons were manufactured and 211 of these
- vwhere shipped to the Chicago area on July 11, 1947. The carton
;'.Iu with the Grape Jello contains the lettering “Seven delicious >
*'flavors™, The other cartons all contaln the’ 1ettering "Six“iff
dellclous flavors" L - : v

S CLI e B s v aede g Se
-, -

FOI"R #19 . . 4

This form;contains a change 1n‘re01pa only, affectlng all
’lavors.

Thls carton was orlglnally'manufactured on November lh, 19&7.‘.

ThlS form number has not bean transmltted as it 13 a~Jello-5;5$g*‘i_
Tapioca and not a jello. ;

Tl S R ‘».,-

Form #21

 The only change in this form is that the ribbon is inverted
and the word ”Brand" is set in blue over the riblon.

H‘; " Cartons of thls tvpe were fmrst made on Decewber 30, 19h7
~and were dlscontxnued in August, 19h8

Form #22 -

b

" “This erm
» bransmitted. . ...




- Letter to SAC, New York - -
CORE: L SR e e g e
. ESPIONAGE-R . e e GRS S

1918,

“Janmary 19, 1951
JULIUS ROSENESRG e

Form #23

The only difference in this carton is the word "Erand®
is changed in lettering from blue to red. It remains in the
same pesition on the carton, R e el

- .

The first carton Of this ‘type was manufactured on March 26,

Fom #21‘ S L L R e e A

On this carton the word "pextrose® was dmpped from the
ingredient line. : ‘ ' , .

This carton was first made on November 26,,, 1958. o

Forms #25 #3L

Forms #25 through #3L are cartons being 'used for ;pmducts
made by this company other thar’ Jel..o.

..

Forn %35 e ,., L

This form is a carton unsed only for Grape Jello as the com-
pany is still experimenting with the sales of this type of Jello.
The carton contains the lettering "Six delicious ﬂavors" rather o
than "Seven" when this flavor was brevmusly nseé - '

Form ,{136

This is the form listed for the cartons manufactured at
¥ineola,.Long Island by the U. S. Printing and Lithograph Corp.
These cartons are 1dent1f1ed by the 1etter “P" on the glue ﬂap
of the car’oon. S .

}r, BRITRLEY explamed that these cartons are usually dellvgred
to the retail stores approximately sixty days after their manufacture
at this plant. However, cartons remain on the she]ves of retall -
steres :mduwltely. ,

BRIERLEY alsc stated that he furnished phouostats of Forms #8 and #£3

togethcr with samples of all other subsequent carions to Mr. R. M. SCHMEITZ,




o,

o Letter to 8AC, New York

. BE: JULIUS RCSENEERG - B .

" ESPIONAGE =R .

Cenersl Foods Corp. Office 16-13 located at 250 Park Ave., New York, N.Y.
These cartons were stbsequently furnished to one of the corporation altorneys,’
“ ‘whom he identified as ARTHUR D. WINGEBACH, Office 7-2 located in the same
~buildinge o o o o , .

Due to the numerous changes in the Jellc boxes during the past ten
years, l'r. BRIERLEY requested that if it were possible he would appreciate
informetion regarding the type, size, flavor and form number of the Jello _
Lex he mzy be called upon to identify at the tricl of ROSENBEZRG in order that

- he might be better prepared to testifye i i RSP

A5 these cartons be’ing trahsmitted_to your office as enclosures %o
this letter severely deplete BRIWRLEY'S file, he Turther requested that these
boxes be ‘returned when they have served their purpose. ’ -

-




o, ; f'ew York,’ New Yorkv
e January 19, 1951 L

-1 . Re: JULIUS ROSENBERG - .
. "f"*.“ e v_.‘ ' “.i,_.‘,--i{« ,: A:ESP.IONAGE_'_-‘R_ " 'Z‘

- -

» ¥ -,~‘ . .l AV
- TG (hd

o & )?‘h’%‘I'AKG‘.? was mterv:.ewed by the 'm'lter at the g
:bdprﬂ House of Detentlon on. January P, 1951. He advised that on .4ednesday
c"' Thursday of the week previous, the attorney for ABRAHAM BROTHMAN called
2% the Federal House and had been given some notes which had been prepared. _
by JULIUS ROSENBERG and which ROSEMPERG wished deliverad to someone . . . ¢ L« ;
.. outside the prison. - According to FARTAKOW, this procedure of getting™ Ll i
" inforaation out of the ‘prison has beem used ’by ROSEPBE&: in ‘che ;past.: « -,s?‘l,-%ﬁ,-.;,’?;; Bt f§

‘b.pr.: )

P

.

v'ig-'l

e *\A‘ARTMOV advised that a BYRO‘I B. HIELSGN who had ;formerly £ * m N 3
been a chaplain at the prason but who is not now connected in any . RN
ofricial capacity at the prison, calls freguently and converses with
“BROTHUAK. “TARTAKOY st ated that the two of them are very friendly, and
-that MITLSOH gave BROTH/AK 32,000.00 to be used towards his bail money. -
Purther;- that BROTHE AN glves ?IIEISON 11ttle mlssa.ons *ho peri‘om for him out-
51de of the pnson. '~ . AT L _‘,, ==;5 T

PR . ' Tas i

k]

$ -

« 5

MY Pnson recoms reflect ﬂhét\ﬁi’%li B NIELSOH, a chaplam, A
s, resz.des at k520 Fourth Averme, Brooklyn, Néw York. . No da.rectv.mqulry.,o:p

P v g

. vas made at thé prlson concernmg NIEDSOR by the mter. i
S \- TRARTAKOY stated that ROSEWBERG, during his conversations, 1
. mentioned ahWY TINKLE, school teacher, whom ROSEIBERG was supposed .

. %0 have worked-with and who is referred to by w’iO‘S‘SNPERG as ’be:mg ‘ Y .

rchablc. , AT L
) ‘Ff-.?.‘IA:r‘"f stated that on Sunday5 ‘Jamza:ry ‘7, 1951, he and -
~ RVSEWBIRG attended the prison movie theatre where the picture "lalaya® was .
being shov .‘Y}IARTA (ol advised that ail durmg the picture ROSENBERG made
no comment other then ordinary interest in the i‘ﬂ:a, but that at a certain
time he becamic very excited and stated that the par'i;z.cular scene being
shovm at that tmo Tias faz“:.har to him. e :

o o ACm,ordlng to X!&RTAKO’?‘I, IH)SZNB::,‘?.G 1ate S b
e pasi; year, he had gone into a movie theatre on a pré-arrang _ SCH SN
that after mttxng down for five minutes a man sat fext to him and g E IRE RIS N
R AN g\ S N (urpi 2 )I RRSEY ERETIEE SR S

ALY
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hm 2 package and he gave this other unadenb fled individual a package.
ieccording to ROSENDERG, the few scenes that he witnessed at that time

were part o.; the plc uure "iaalaya“ - S
o B B T R '...«.u-w,-”.

.+ 771 RARTAKOW was advised that he would be’ recontacted a day| .'
rrior to hls next v151t ‘o the Uni ted $ta’oes Court’ House.’ B e ‘

e \4‘,.,,93” o
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January 19, 1951 et

R LA A h 5 -
e w3 : -""ir .
% k Mt«v*'vw‘ ;vva‘“'vﬂ."ﬁ* t’* - ' Ao
on Januar’sr 5, \iarden 10}{?8(‘1% o" the Federal House of
Detentlon, advised the writer that Ji;(‘ E'XARTAKOW had submitted a letter .
to him requesting the release of % vSG)O 00 money order which had been =~
sent to him (ﬂRTAKOU) at the pnson and wiich had been impounded by L v
the “ardeno ‘.” : L : 7.\~ o 1' ;{ '.!’\_‘ . ,-‘~~ r "’.,' _";; \ o Cu i 'Ij‘ LS

-
- - e

&+

ST : Thls letter was made ava::.lable by ‘ﬂaxﬁen THCQ‘PSON and was -
=-furnished {0 5AS JOHN A.. HARRINGTOW and WILLIAM F.- NORTON in order that,,
photostatlc copies might be obtained for the file.: Instano letter was B R e SRl

- then returned to Warden THOMPSON bj the wrlter. : L ’

&ARTAKO#I was interviewed on the same da’c,e by the wnter, and
he stated.that he had received the 3500.00 money order from a friend of .
“his which he was going to send to his wife for the support of their child. . . % s.,
A RARTAKOW insisted that his $500.00 money.order had absolutely no bearmg~ L ee
~on his association with JULIUS ROSENBERG nor with his actlvz.tzes Ainees
vfconnect:.on with ROSENBERG at the rederal House of- Detent:non. u BN :

ETJ:YPAKOu refused to d:mﬂ.ge iahe ;.denta.ty of 'bhe indn-:.aual
ho haa sent him the money erder, stating that he had been asked to keep
“the matter in confidence and that since the $S()0.00 had been sent he i‘elt. »
thau he should respect the confidence. <

Tt was pmntea out to ,5' ARTAY ’O"I i:-hat. in view o“ tne fact that
he had expressed a desire to cooperate with Dureaw agents in furnishing
~information concerning JULIUS R0SENBERG, a reasonable explanation of the . _

source and reason for the :3500.00 was exfpected. ' PARTAKOY then stated that ’
.the reason he refused to divulge the source of the money order was that : :
EUGTNE DENNIS and other inmates of the prison would suspect him of being
an informant if the person who sent hin the money order was 1o be ~
" questioned. He then furnished the following information, requestmg thab_
it ’be keot in confidence for his own prdtectn.on- i ST T S
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, He stated that the $500.00 money order was sent Yo him by
Raver&nd RICHARD MORFORD through his secretary, a girl named"BELLES whose
Bast name he did not know. Y YARTAKOW advised that NORFORD had shent three RS
% monbhs. in the Federal House of Detention for contempt of Congress, ang - :
b that he had been released about two months prevn.ously., According 10«7 i 7 o
e m’iTAKG W, EDRFORD pronu.sed to 1oan hlm the money whn.le stlll 1n ga:l.l.‘ ‘ff’ Sl S s

R N LT Y L

B \ FARTAKCY advised that he had not heard from ¥ ORﬂORD since - -
‘that time up until about two weeks ago when he sent iIORFORD a telegram

. via a colorved inmate who was being released. PARTAKOW stated that
shortly after that he heard, via. the gn‘apev:.ne s that he would recelve the '
woney order in the near future. g R _~ -t, cowii

. -‘g'i»f'.

cmTET o T '\'x' RTAKOY described to&mﬁm as a supposed hberal but int ST A
“reality, a leading member.of the Commmist Parby.. According to‘RMAKOW,é - .
© ROSENBERG and HORFORD never spoke to ome another, and are not acquainted [ = ™" fe
although they were both confined in the Federal House oi‘ Detent:.on at the E
-same t.ame.

S ARTAKOY was advised that he .-rould be recontac\,ed on
January 9 and 0, 1951, PR

.
> .

~ ™ &
N Se
. Mson
» . W
Lo s

vy 4T

PR

ATAWD A. CALJAROTA, SA )




s bnmih e B s % . - e " i - . z ' . =1 N

7}?(/ J. <. 3 SnEs WA.&Z‘V W
W sJZqu Co. s¢1 %,,u,‘é% Toicacal e
e, /mw,é‘ i St B 70 z—‘ SoiesZies At
/ At ipiin S f e /%47‘ # 6352 #5/, . |

" %{4«/ /@H{“ At w/M MM g/ 0

7 . '

@,( Ry SPvAS //-, - a/«c:/ /,-.// ..t.c,aﬁ"":Z,‘ | %@e/{t{y (Lag&_/
.‘ -(’?«”J C{/:.&//f/‘;» /(-4?'.(_,,—‘6 /’?y? b Wﬂé?’): —
/,{Waitd,;r ) // (/0 n

- \2’1/[_,/ -&‘f -ut--” /?M "/éﬂ@:’f ,./';fa...’ f/ﬁ,z.&-/ Z:ad, -

2:7,_

g {/.{OX«'; ed "'74 /63,{,4“4:;.—: - l\"J-. E/CJ , /‘9 7/ o(//’f'?;’t..cc(ir#

| 5:1&‘5;5

L ) _ . -2
A S PR o G /_J{_,.(, ‘/&»A‘dl(’(
N 'Y C

'a,eum} 10 ‘ e

“.‘F-..

-

Wine e et

i
P s oy e ) W P I WY g

e o e, e ?? TTRI W P wew



W a,?:c‘ézx /ﬁ&’c:é‘ /%635 K2 e,

F3 ,s{’é Mmaé e 2o 2 ,WW “Ww il 4,
E&‘f/&/ﬁ/?ﬁ ﬁ?c@ /'?/oz'//c/?/ frsz /5‘39}6’2.
Do oo A M »AWW
j;%aac‘é Z/i::m»zu,/ﬂ, 7?;.» M&fw 14 M |
}Wrta/x MC;C o3EN 5506 MA’: %AW

NY(,,

ROUTED 10
doitenong

1 R s s T

3
S vw

o .-

'
t
3
i
i

IR T T



e o P . “ ; g A e A
" - Y w3 v oy B PHPRRT LR i wns - TP e X i

1P _H7. /6&3,/’69&»9/‘15 )

.....__..__.._. &26 C‘;{,/éf ~ (/f?NS Mwwvé&&z/ ,-/-? 3 .
"'ﬁs’-z./m‘{y\rJ .:«_@vav,eg, MW_%&;{MM ég&e’a/ -
e 2lcnlls pomen ) e : ;éwa@gs::.,mﬂ,%._. : _

' Zaea__m

_ Z/ua /?5&‘4/46 6 - =
f 9/9;/10 é}e&mvéﬁqss o R
. ‘? & ) -~
é?/y,qtp ,6_5»51104»1:5 IR : i '?:;i{ g’}
NI I ™1

/‘? | “”“/“ m g/ﬁ/"“‘““

i *.Ifaﬂaed‘..@éas-?‘ﬁﬂv :

-




Cocrriovs O,

*

SR

FIRRR PR

VY e




?2 Afz s 5 J4756246“536’[f§f
T s Aibewmneéé?"f? ‘

g ;gf’dwkzﬁz é;iﬂwyyﬂﬂa
L“m““‘/rcffﬂ?;@ﬂéuaiaﬁlxﬂgaf S
22 __y%&:«z/é/é‘ﬁg—é/ .,.:&4/ _@J.@u =
ptliiies TI\THe £T77 Deatie .

bl TR0 ﬂ&‘/_wﬁgécm
'jff fz{f%’iﬁ/mﬂ,z/ M_M, D es

= | S Jmﬁimﬁ“*:f*“““t
T 4 , . Y
*M.d.? IFGP .“WM ch
, ,:'“.W WZ‘ZM*{ ,&nursﬁ;g'ffa‘




= e e s

£ ]

PYTALH PN,

i
f
r
|

-
»

i~ e ] 'lu
s Wy

M 3 :
et N ey

5

.



h )




‘.

1

e
b 4

Lt




s/ ms A e




r ~

R - e M Iork’ Ne" Iork vv‘;!blv’ !*Q
A § .’ Jamxary 3, 1951

RB‘ HORTON SOBU_AL, '38)
'ESPIONAGE ~ R', . -

. . '-,< «
s Rerep A REX I. SHRODER, 11/13/50 at NI (Serial 851 of 100~37158) s ,

¢ wheréin information 46" seb forth that one SARAH STLVER¥AN, now Mrs, SARAH '~

. iF WELLy . was aconainted with SOBTLL and ELITCHER. in Washington in the Fall of
1239, RLITCHER ‘also stated that SOBELL was dating SILVERMAN at this time,
. that Commnist Party meetinzs were being held at ELITCHER!S and SOBELL!S home .
- " at this time, and that SILVERMAN was a party member who worked for the Civil - |
= 77 Service Coxmisaion, but either dropped out of the Pax-hy or moved away a short S
A t:’une later. S PERCE S SR CA .,‘,, Ln 2o o

£ R on 1/17/51, Mrs. STDNEY- POWELL, 56-22 19hth st, Q.\eens, NIC, was 5 :s:*‘ A D
,inter\riesred by the writer and SA JAMES L, FREANEY. She verified the fact 7+ i
. that she was SARAH SILVERMAN before marriage, that she had been employed by
-~ the Civil Scrvice Comnission at ?.’a.;‘umton, D.C., about 1939. OShe stated that
. “Zbout *hat time shs had known a MAX ELITCHER, She described him as a casusl
".. aéquaintance with whom she had played ténnis at a public park in Washington,
. D.Cs  She stated that sho know nothing of his backaround or his work,did not:
- Jmow vhere he lived except that it was somevhere in the Northwest section of ° e
“'Washington, D.C., nover met any of his frionds, did not dat him, nor did he ever ' ke
mest any of his friends, "Her knovmedge of him at any time, according to her avm: : Af—'
statement, was dimdted to his name and the fact thet he played tennis at the - i, "
- seme public park at which she plzmad. She identified a pictm o.t‘ MAX ELITCHE& o
as the person in question. o

n.i*. ' .

ﬁpc

B She stated that she had never heard t‘he name 2*0‘2’1‘01‘1 SCBEIL , nor could
she recornize his phote. She stabed fl4tly that she had never besn a member of
the Communist Party, or a member of the American Peaco MNobilization. She stated
she had never hcard of JULIUS ROSEIBIRG, and w2z net awarc of the fact that -
K ROSENBH%G and SOB}:LL were in jail a'raitﬂng t.rml on charges oi‘ espwnage.

ce-NY 121-2017 (. Silvermon) -
N 65—1531u (J. Rosenbcrg) “__,_,.‘ i

: 109‘37,’:53;.. « T HIN

A ALY

1 43
v




S‘xe viewed the picture and was
p:rsom withont eliclting recognition.

I ‘mrorx'sonm“ A e
v W, DANZIGER b i s ac Ly
\ -um‘:\-;:) LJJ'RAN-‘ £ . S e

LOUICE SARANT ,
DAVID G2 smmws
RUTI CRTTNGLASS
MICRAZL SIDOROVITCE .
AVNE SIDORIVITCH.

. VIVIAN GLAS AN -

Muf!‘\ N SURQUAN
HL‘I"“I SAVJDGE
sﬂKD Ba DAYTON

Lrs "T’OYIELI. E;ave s‘xort answers to’ al‘l questians, volunteering no’ - Cilan
,-,infamationa' explanations. She anpearoﬁ egltated, and it was the impression .
. of interviewing agents that she was withholding imformaetion.  She seemed interested
in ascerualnin:’ the source of the info“mation e@meming ‘her, and how her present
location was knovm to tha Dure

JAI"“‘ 1’-; O'B




'~~»'3—> AN T e T Tos T e T © 0t - - IN REPLYING PLEASE
: : < ’ REFER TO INSTIALS AND DA';t

INC Cusht

vHE BOX AND THE STATION ATWHIEH .~ :
@: mox 18 wnb’_ — DIVISION OF INCOMING MAILS
A / NEW YORK L, N. Y. e

Jaruary 23, 1951

Spec:;.al ngmt in Charge,
Federal Bureau of lnvestlg,atmn s
United otates Duperiment of vust.;ce,

607 United States Court House,

New York 7, New York.

-

3% CONFIN

hy dear S:Lr. -

_ R-,celp’c is acimov.ledged of your mqueot to have a cover placed
for & period of tnirty days on all mail addressed tos :

{ JULIUS COMEH 4
. LENA COHEN _éﬂé_B
140 Baruch Place R
New York 2, N. Y. Ruu; ,;M“ mDEx_u

.o

- "y, A L\
M
i xinﬁjig, I

651538 T

axtvisintiis ciasiog

The necsssary isstructions have been issued that the indicated
~dtem is to bs forwardea to your office directly 2s they arrive, indexed
with your file number, o e e s

Rev 'izpccuf ul;.y yours,

Postim.. Stbrc

" gC: Station: Knickev'bocknr-.?.
.. For a.ttent:u.n.




